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Men 1993-1994

60 metres

Heat 1 
1. De Witte Brent           1993 RCG  8.54
2. Baeyens Gilles           1993 KAAG 8.56
3. Peleman Joris            1993 VS   8.59
4. Odent Simon              1994 FLAC 8.84
5. Tommelein Leander        1994 OB   8.86
6. Brems Matthias           1993 DAC  8.89
7. Geuskens Jonas           1993 HCO  8.94
8. Van Der Hooft Joeri      Netherlands  8.99

Heat 2 
1. Malengreaux Gil          1993 RCG  9.00
2. De Greef Viktor          1993 RCG  9.14
3. De Leenheer Timothy      1994 ZELE 9.17
4. De Gendt Jonas           1994 VITA 9.24
5. Calluy Dylan             1994 ACBR 9.36
6. Demulder Jonas           1993 ASSA 9.41
7. Van Den Burgt Thijs      1994 KAAG 9.42
8. Van Caelenberghe Stefaan 1994 VS   9.46

Heat 3 
1. Vanneste Wout            1993 AZW  8.65
2. Van De Roy Wannes        1994 ZA   8.94
3. De Smet Wout             1994 STAX 8.96
4. Vermeiren Gert           1994 ACW  9.01
5. Schockaert Michiel       1994 VS   9.25
6. Bollaert Hannes          1994 VS   9.45
7. Matthyssens Steve        1994 DUFF 10.28

Van De Sype Arnaud       1994 RESC dns

Heat 4 
1. Rys Nick                 1993 HCO  9.28
2. Verhoene Johannes        1994 KAAG 9.50
3. Van Hauwaert Ayso        1994 AZW  9.53
4. Persoons Aaron           1993 RCG  9.64
5. Osselaer Louis           1993 RCG  9.76
6. Dejonghe Diego           1994 HCO  9.77
7. Bourgonjon Simon         1994 ACME 10.98

Heat 5 
1. De Schrijver Nick        1993 Netherlands  8.78
2. Kapeta Kapeta Maël       1994 DCLA 9.10
3. Lepoudre Jens            1994 HCO  9.20
4. Arts Arnout              DCLA 9.28
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5. Esprit Siemen            1993 AZW  9.56
6. D'Haemer Sander          1993 DEIN 9.73
7. De Witte Dennis          1993 RCG  9.79
8. Uvyn Damien              1994 VOLH 10.64

Heat 6 
1. Broeders Arne            1993 DCLA 9.01
2. Botterman Aaron          1994 KAAG 9.02
3. Mennes Daan              1994 DCLA 9.20
4. Mehuys Matthias          1994 LYRA 9.32
5. Verdonck Robin           1994 KAAG 9.78
6. Van Hauwaert Tycho       1993 AZW  10.08
7. Larrange Ernest          1994 RCG  10.27

Heat 7 
1. De Bock Jelle            1993 ACNS 9.04
2. Esprit Niels             1993 AZW  9.37
3. Callewaert Mathias       1994 AZW  9.60
4. Michiels Brecht          1993 ACW  9.64
5. Van Moeseke Robin        1994 VOLH 9.75
6. Karakassis Tomas         1994 DCLA 9.91

Ahmetaj Adrian           1993 MAC  dns

Heat 8 
1. Vandenheede Pieter       1993 RCT  8.72
2. Van Ruyven Sander        1993 Netherlands  8.91
3. Peel Koen                1993 MACW 9.04
4. Wouters Jef              1993 VOLH 9.36
5. Appelmans  Koen          1993 DAC  9.40
6. Peel Kurt                1993 MACW 9.53
7. Decorte Colin            1993 DAC  9.71
8. Plattiau Ben             1993 DAC  10.12

150 metres

Heat 1 
1. Ahmetaj Adrian           1993 MAC  20.73
2. De Witte Brent           1993 RCG  20.77
3. Ghuys Bram               1993 OEH  20.78
4. Botterman Aaron          1994 KAAG 21.31
5. Hooyberghs Jens          1993 AVOS 21.83
6. Van Der Hooft Joeri      Netherlands  22.04

Heat 2 
1. Broeders Arne            1993 DCLA 21.34
2. Odent Simon              1994 FLAC 21.63
3. Geuskens Jonas           1993 HCO  21.87
4. Van De Roy Wannes        1994 ZA   21.94
5. Van Hoye Sander          1993 LYRA 22.43
6. Vael Thijs               1993 HCO  22.46

Heat 3 
1. Hamende Olivier          1994 CSF  21.51
2. De Smet Wout             1994 STAX 21.57
3. De Bock Jelle            1993 ACNS 21.83
4. De Leenheer Timothy      1994 ZELE 22.61



5. De Greef Viktor          1993 RCG  22.69
6. Lioen Kobe               1994 OB   22.74

Heat 4 
1. Tommelein Leander        1994 OB   21.50
2. Peel Koen                1993 MACW 22.44
3. De Gendt Jonas           1994 VITA 22.73
4. Van Nieuwenhuyze Ludovic 1994 HAC  22.90
5. Calluy Dylan             1994 ACBR 23.12
6. Van Den Burgt Thijs      1994 KAAG 23.71

Heat 5 
1. Van Caelenberghe Stefaan 1994 VS   22.71
2. Peel Kurt                1993 MACW 22.87
3. Demulder Jonas           1993 ASSA 23.31
4. Icket Jonas              1993 DEIN 23.48
5. Matthyssens Steve        1994 DUFF 24.99
6. De Vreese Anthes         1994 RCG  25.45

Heat 6 
1. Verhoene Johannes        1994 KAAG 23.63
2. Van De Sype Arnaud       1994 RESC 23.92
3. Van De Sype Vincent      1993 RESC 24.10
4. Verdonck Robin           1994 KAAG 24.32
5. Van Hauwaert Ayso        1994 AZW  24.38
6. Van Hauwaert Tycho       1993 AZW  24.74

Heat 7 
1. Schockaert Michiel       1994 VS   22.43
2. Lepoudre Jens            1994 HCO  22.79
3. Bollaert Hannes          1994 VS   23.60
4. Kint Pieter              1994 STAX 24.48
5. Van Parijs Laurent       1994 KAAG 25.61
6. Uvyn Damien              1994 VOLH 27.08

Heat 8 
1. Kapeta Maël       1994 DCLA 22.81
2. D'Haemer Sander          1993 DEIN 23.83
3. Dejonghe Diego           1994 HCO  24.09
4. De Witte Dennis          1993 RCG  24.31
5. Windey Stan              1993 ACME 25.29
6. Stas Cedric              1994 MACW 26.74

Heat 9 
1. Corvers Tim              1994 ACW  22.38
2. Mennes Daan              1994 DCLA 22.74
3. Casaert William          1993 RCG  23.26
4. Mehuys Matthias          1994 LYRA 23.34
5. Michiels Brecht          1993 ACW  23.90
6. Van Moeseke Robin        1994 VOLH 24.62

Heat 10 
1. De Schrijver Nick        1993 Netherlands  21.06
2. Vermeiren Gert           1994 ACW  22.24
3. Ronse Ivan               1993 CSF  22.60
4. Thierens Sam             1994 VOLH 23.17



5. Azadmajid Rasan          1993 IRAK 23.32
6. Callewaert Mathias       1994 AZW  23.91

Heat 11 
1. Brems Matthias           1993 DAC  22.04
2. De Vleesschauwer Simon   1993 DCLA 22.74
3. Regelbrugge Bram         1994 ACME 22.96
4. Vanhoutte Remco          1993 HCO  23.01
5. Nys Gerald               1994 VS   25.26

1000 metres

Heat 1 
1. Peleman Joris            1993 VS   3.02.52
2. Heynderickx Jasper       1993 ACNS 3.06.48
3. De Schrijver Nick        1993 Netherlands  3.08.00
4. Corvers Tim              1994 ACW  3.14.20
5. Claus Pieter             1993 EA   3.14.59
6. Waterplas Kevin          1993 DAC  3.19.83
7. Rys Nick                 1993 HCO  3.22.46
8. Meert Bob                1993 VAC  3.23.41
9. Timmermans Siemen        1993 VS   3.25.39
10. De Meulenaere Brecht     1993 RIEM 3.25.50
11. Thierens Sam             1994 VOLH 3.28.06
12. Schockaert Michiel       1994 VS   3.28.95
13. Van Den Burgt Thijs      1994 KAAG 3.31.13
14. Botterman Aaron          1994 KAAG 3.32.31
15. Vael Thijs               1993 HCO  3.33.59
16. Lepoudre Jens            1994 HCO  3.44.37

Icket Jonas              1993 DEIN dns

Heat 2 
1. Malengreaux Gil          1993 RCG  3.28.28
2. Lioen Kobe               1994 OB   3.36.57
3. Kint Pieter              1994 STAX 3.37.95
4. Van Severen Quinten      1994 ACDL 3.38.63
5. Peel Kurt                1993 MACW 3.39.05
6. Vermeiren Gert           1994 ACW  3.39.72
7. De Vreese Anthes         1994 RCG  3.40.32
8. Dejonghe Diego           1994 HCO  3.40.46
9. Geuskens Jonas           1993 HCO  3.41.37
10. Larrange Ernest          1994 RCG  3.47.27
11. Osselaer Louis           1993 RCG  3.48.87
12. Nys Gerald               1994 VS   3.50.36
13. Gheerolfs Joachim        1994 ASVO 3.52.09
14. Vanhoutte Remco          1993 HCO  3.56.96
15. Bourgonjon Simon         1994 ACME 4.00.87
16. Van Hoye Sander          1993 LYRA 4.29.64

Matthyssens Steve        1994 DUFF dns
Boonen Pieter            1994 ABES dns
Schuermans Bas           1998 KAAG dns

Heat 3 
1. Hamende Olivier          1994 CSF  3.35.68
2. Persoons Aaron           1993 RCG  3.35.96
3. Michiels Brecht          1993 ACW  3.36.25



4. De Vleesschauwer Simon   1993 DCLA 3.37.80
5. De Bock Jelle            1993 ACNS 3.41.73
6. Wouters Jef              1993 VOLH 3.42.03
7. Callewaert Mathias       1994 AZW  3.45.78
8. Appelmans  Koen          1993 DAC  3.47.39
9. Casaert William          1993 RCG  3.48.01
10. Decorte Colin            1993 DAC  3.48.14
11. Stas Cedric              1994 MACW 3.50.64
12. Bellemans Koen           1993 DAC  3.51.67
13. Karakassis Tomas         1994 DCLA 3.52.51
14. Jacque Quentin           1994 ACLE 3.52.93

Uvyn Damien              1994 VOLH dns
Plattiau Ben             1993 DAC  dns

60 metres hurdles 84 cm

Heat 1 
1. Vanneste Wout            1993 AZW  10.49
2. Ghuys Bram               1993 OEH  10.75
3. Timmermans Siemen        1993 VS   11.22
4. Hooyberghs Jens          1993 AVOS 11.23
5. Mennes Daan              1994 DCLA 12.28
6. Botterman Aaron          1994 KAAG 12.28

Van Nieuwenhuyze Ludovic 1994 HAC  dns

Heat 2 
1. Vandenheede Pieter       1993 RCT  10.56
2. Schockaert Michiel       1994 VS   12.09
3. Peel Koen                1993 MACW 12.23
4. Van De Sype Vincent      1993 RESC 12.76
5. Azadmajid Rasan          1993 IRAK 12.96
6. Van De Sype Arnaud       1994 RESC 13.33
7. Bellemans Koen           1993 DAC  13.33

Heat 3 
1. Broeders Arne            1993 DCLA 11.59
2. Wouters Jef              1993 VOLH 11.74
3. Van Nieuwenhuyze Ludovic 1994 HAC  11.84
4. Esprit Siemen            1993 AZW  12.88
5. Verdonck Robin           1994 KAAG 12.89
6. Uvyn Damien              1994 VOLH 16.39
7. Stas Cedric              1994 MACW 16.71

Heat 4 
1. Esprit Niels             1993 AZW  11.92
2. Kapeta Kapeta Maël       1994 DCLA 11.97
3. Brems Matthias           1993 DAC  12.28
4. Boonen Pieter            1994 ABES 12.96
5. Jacque Quentin           1994 ACLE 13.39

High jump
1. Ghuys Bram               1993 OEH  1.57
2. Thys Niels               1993 ACBR 1.57
3. Malengreaux Gil          1993 RCG  1.45
4. Broeders Arne            1993 DCLA 1.45
5. Vandenheede Pieter       1993 RCT  1.40



6. Timmermans Siemen        1993 VS   1.35
6. Van De Sype Vincent      1993 RESC 1.35
8. Van Nieuwenhuyze Ludovic 1994 HAC  1.35
9. Regelbrugge Bram         1994 ACME 1.30
10. De Leenheer Timothy      1994 ZELE 1.30
11. De Gendt Jonas           1994 VITA 1.30
12. Peel Koen                1993 MACW 1.25
12. Van Hoye Sander          1993 LYRA 1.25
14. Van De Sype Arnaud       1994 RESC 1.25
15.                               1.25
16. Van Hauwaert Ayso        1994 AZW  1.20
16. De Smet Wout             1994 STAX 1.20
16. Tommelein Leander        1994 OB   1.20
16. Van Hauwaert Tycho       1993 AZW  1.20
20. Decorte Colin            1993 DAC  1.20
20. Calluy Dylan             1994 ACBR 1.20
22. Mennes Daan              1994 DCLA 1.20
23. Icket Jonas              1993 DEIN 1.15
23. De Greef Viktor          1993 RCG  1.15
25. Kapeta Kapeta Maël       1994 DCLA 1.15
26. Verdonck Robin           1994 KAAG 1.15
27. Reyniers Jorge           1994 RIEM 1.10
28. Stas Cedric              1994 MACW 1.05

Thierens Sam             1994 VOLH no score
Wouters Jef              1993 VOLH no score
Uvyn Damien              1994 VOLH dns

Pole vault
1. Timmermans Siemen        1993 VS   2.50
2. Hooyberghs Jens          1993 AVOS 2.20
3. Ghuys Bram               1993 OEH  2.00

Van De Sype Vincent      1993 RESC no score

Shot put 3.0 kg
1. Broeders Arne            1993 DCLA 11.31
2. Van Ruyven Sander        1993 Netherlands  9.98
3. Malengreaux Gil          1993 RCG  8.91
4. Beeckman Hans            1993 RCG  8.76
5. Nys Gerald               1994 VS   8.65
6. Van De Sype Vincent      1993 RESC 8.32
7. Bellemans Koen           1993 DAC  7.49
8. Appelmans  Koen          1993 DAC  7.45
9. De Witte Brent           1993 RCG  7.28
10. Calluy Dylan             1994 ACBR 7.07
11. Osselaer Louis           1993 RCG  7.03
12. Thys Niels               1993 ACBR 6.95
13. Denys Gregory            1993 RESC 6.92
14. Casaert William          1993 RCG  6.90
15. Vermeiren Gert           1994 ACW  6.68
16. Van De Sype Arnaud       1994 RESC 6.60
17. Dejonghe Diego           1994 HCO  6.50
18. De Witte Dennis          1993 RCG  6.23
19. Karakassis Tomas         1994 DCLA 6.06
20. Azadmajid Rasan          1993 IRAK 6.05
21. Reyniers Jorge           1994 RIEM 5.85
22. Van Hoye Sander          1993 LYRA 5.79



23. Van Moeseke Robin        1994 VOLH 5.76
24. Kapeta Kapeta Maël       1994 DCLA 5.58
25. Verdonck Robin           1994 KAAG 5.31
26. Stas Cedric              1994 MACW 5.07

Persoons Aaron           1993 RCG  dns
Larrange Ernest          1994 RCG  dns
Meert Bob                1993 VAC  dns

Men 1995-1996

60 metres

Heat 1 
1. Verborgh Alexander       1995 HCO  8.92
2. Termont Amaury           1995 OEH  9.30
3. Seutin Bernard           1995 LYRA 9.36
4. Castillo Bastin          1996 ACW  9.42
5. Van Den Broecke Dries    1995 STAX 9.43
6. Staut Klaas              1996 VOLH 9.49
7. Bourgois Gil             1995 HCO  9.50
8. Segers Senne             1995 LYRA 9.65

Heat 2 
1. Achten Leander           1995 RCG  8.60
2. Sprangers Brent          1995 DEIN 8.79
3. Timmerman Ben            1995 RCG  9.04
4. Sercu Olivier            1996 AZW  9.36
5. Sercu Julien             1996 AZW  9.36
6. De Ruyter Paul           1995 KAAG 9.37
7. Ryckaert Jakob           1996 AVLO 9.42
8. Mone Jason               1995 RCG  9.45

Heat 3 
1. Steenwerckx Matthias     1995 ROBA 9.32
2. Verdonck Dries           1995 KAAG 9.43
3. Apers Gilles             1995 AVLO 9.57
4. De Bock Yoni             1996 ACNS 9.62
5. Dierick Tibor            1996 ACW  9.67
6. Van Hoye Joris           1996 LYRA 9.76
7. De Clercq Francis        1995 RCG  9.77
8. De Backer Kevin          1995 RCG  9.88

Heat 4 
1. Langhendries Thomas      1995 VOLH 9.55
2. Leys Mathias             1996 VOLH 9.77
3. Verdonck Simke           1996 KAAG 9.91
4. Delbaere Sander          1995 RCG  9.99
5. Owusu Perry              1995 RCG  10.04
6. Van Hoof Vincent         1996 ACW  10.33
7. De Munck Maarten         1996 AVLO 10.35
8. Lambrechts Tijs          1995 RCG  11.93

Heat 5 
1. Van Rostenberghe Jens    1995 AVLO 9.82
2. De Wit Dien              1995 LYRA 9.92
3. Herman Nicolas           1995 DAMP 10.14



4. Van Krevelen Daan        Netherlands  10.17
5. Osselaer Emiel           1995 RCG  10.28
6. Creveau Seppe            1996 RCG  10.34
7. Heyninck Jorgi           1995 ACME 10.37
8. Vlaemminck Florian       1996 RCG  10.40

Heat 6 
1. Vlaeminck Arne           1996 RCG  9.80
2. Langsberg Nathan         1995 RESC 10.10
3. Van Dorpe Midas          1996 KAAG 10.15
4. Vanderveken Bram         1996 STAX 10.36
5. Dewit Sam                1996 LYRA 10.38
6. Van Acker Pieterjan      1995 MACW 10.42
7. Van Caelenberghe Kristof 1996 VS   10.96
8. Willems Benjamin         1996 STAX 11.26

Heat 7 
1. Bulcke Mathieu           1995 ACDL 9.50
2. Medaer Stan              1995 RCG  9.77
3. De Roo Loic              1995 STAX 9.81
4. Plattiau Ruben           1995 DAC  9.83
5. Elleboudt Thibault       1996 STAX 10.22
6. Marchand Gregory         1995 BAV  10.40
7. De Moor Gilles           1995 VS   10.50
8. Verdonck Benjamin        1996 KAAG 10.52

Heat 8 
1. Verdonck Emile           1995 AZW  9.39
2. De Kempeneer Loic        1995 DACM 9.53
3. Vermiesch Robbe          1995 KAAG 10.03
4. De Mooij Len             1995 DAC  10.18
5. Wevers Lander            1996 RCG  10.28
6. De Baere Hannes          1995 STAX 10.44
7. Van De Velde Sebastiaan  1996 RIEM 10.57
8. Aerts Damien             1995 BAV  10.57

Heat 9 
1. Jacobs Vincent           NA   9.41
2. Pots Simon               1995 DEIN 9.60
3. Van De Gehuchte Niels    1996 RIEM 9.97
4. Cornil David             1995 RIEM 10.03
5. Sevenois Nathan          1996 STAX 10.16
6. Persoons Simon           1996 RCG  10.89

Nicolai Thor             1995 RCG  dns

1000 metres

Heat 1 
1. Van Diest Daan           1995 OEH  3.19.03
2. Langhendries Thomas      1995 VOLH 3.21.96
3. Sabbe Ziggy              1995 KAAG 3.23.14
4. Steenwerckx Matthias     1995 ROBA 3.26.52
5. Owusu Perry              1995 RCG  3.30.10
6. De Wilde Thomas          1995 ACNS 3.30.76
7. De Ruyter Paul           1995 KAAG 3.31.30
8. Ost Riken                1996 VS   3.32.15



9. Boonen Jannes            1996 ABES 3.33.04
10. Nicodeme Romain          1995 RESC 3.33.92
11. Sercu Olivier            1996 AZW  3.38.75
12. Defer Joni               1995 HCO  3.44.11
13. Van Hoye Joris           1996 LYRA 3.47.84
14. Segers Senne             1995 LYRA 3.53.25

Van Den Broecke Dries    1995 STAX dns
Verdonck Dries           1995 KAAG dnf
Dierick Tibor            1996 ACW  dnf

Heat 2 
1. Van De Meulebroeke Jarne 1995 AZW  3.30.41
2. Vlaemminck Florian       1996 RCG  3.34.88
3. De Koning Florian        1995 ACME 3.37.69
4. De Bock Yoni             1996 ACNS 3.39.77
5. De Backer Kevin          1995 RCG  3.44.37
6. Verborgh Alexander       1995 HCO  3.44.68
7. Osselaer Emiel           1995 RCG  3.45.35
8. Sercu Julien             1996 AZW  3.45.39
9. Staut Klaas              1996 VOLH 3.48.25
10. De Munck Maarten         1996 AVLO 3.48.95
11. Delbaere Sander          1995 RCG  3.49.03
12. De Vooght Jasper         1996 DEIN 3.50.69
13. Bourgois Gil             1995 HCO  3.52.47
14. Achten Leander           1995 RCG  3.52.97
15. Van Hoof Vincent         1996 ACW  3.53.03
16. De Mooij Len             1995 DAC  3.55.10

Apers Gilles             1995 AVLO dns

Heat 3 
1. Golsteyn Adriaan         1995 RCG  3.44.29
2. Leys Mathias             1996 VOLH 3.50.63
3. Castillo Bastin          1996 ACW  3.51.24
4. Dewit Sam                1996 LYRA 3.52.68
5. Timmerman Ben            1995 RCG  3.54.94
6. Van De Velde Sebastiaan  1996 RIEM 3.57.52
7. De Wit Dien              1995 LYRA 3.57.71
8. Medaer Stan              1995 RCG  3.58.74
9. Malengreaux Remi         1995 RCG  3.58.93
10. Verdonck Simke           1996 KAAG 3.59.06
11. Vermiesch Robbe          1995 KAAG 4.02.36
12. Lambrechts Tijs          1995 RCG  4.14.07
13. Dedecker Roben           1996 AZW  4.30.82
14. Verdonck Benjamin        1996 KAAG 4.37.34

Mone Jason               1995 RCG  dns
Van Krevelen Daan        Netherlands  dns

Heat 4 
1. Jacobs Vincent           NA   3.44.88
2. Sevenois Nathan          1996 STAX 3.48.15
3. De Lange Simon           1995 ASVO 3.51.46
4. De Roo Loic              1995 STAX 3.52.09
5. Persoons Simon           1996 RCG  3.52.13
6. Vierbergen Wout          1996 VOLH 3.53.05
7. Van Gucht Stijn          1996 ACDL 3.57.10
8. Van Acker Pieterjan      1995 MACW 3.57.62



9. Van Ransbeeck Vic        1996 DAC  3.58.25
10. Van De Gehuchte Niels    1996 RIEM 4.00.97
11. Heyninck Jorgi           1995 ACME 4.01.34
12. Cornil David             1995 RIEM 4.01.83
13. Elleboudt Thibault       1996 STAX 4.07.81
14. Van Dorpe Midas          1996 KAAG 4.09.49
15. De Baere Hannes          1995 STAX 4.12.56
16. De Kempeneer Loic        1995 DACM 4.21.81

60 metres hurdles 76.2 cm

Heat 1 
1. Termont Amaury           1995 OEH  10.72
2. Achten Leander           1995 RCG  11.67
3. Verdonck Dries           1995 KAAG 11.71
4. Picavet Tim              1995 ZELE 11.90
5. Segers Senne             1995 LYRA 12.03
6. Bourgois Gil             1995 HCO  12.07

Van Hoof Vincent         1996 ACW  dns
Apers Gilles             1995 AVLO dns

Heat 2 
1. Verborgh Alexander       1995 HCO  11.89
2. Timmerman Ben            1995 RCG  12.08
3. De Ruyter Paul           1995 KAAG 12.37
4. Owusu Perry              1995 RCG  12.43
5. De Vooght Jasper         1996 DEIN 12.76
6. Van Rostenberghe Jens    1995 AVLO 12.92
7. Malengreaux Remi         1995 RCG  13.04

Heat 3 
1. Langhendries Thomas      1995 VOLH 12.16
2. Boonen Jannes            1996 ABES 12.67
3. Ryckaert Jakob           1996 AVLO 13.38
4. Ost Riken                1996 VS   13.43
5. Van Hoye Joris           1996 LYRA 13.94
6. Vierbergen Wout          1996 VOLH 14.39
7. Van Ransbeeck Vic        1996 DAC  15.39

Heat 4 
1. Seutin Bernard           1995 LYRA 10.60
2. Defer Joni               1995 HCO  13.06
3. Vermiesch Robbe          1995 KAAG 13.63
4. Nicolai Thor             1995 RCG  13.89
5. De Munck Maarten         1996 AVLO 14.01

Dedecker Roben           1996 AZW  dns

High jump
1. Verdonck Dries           1995 KAAG 1.41
2. Seutin Bernard           1995 LYRA 1.27
3. Achten Leander           1995 RCG  1.24
4. Van Rostenberghe Jens    1995 AVLO 1.21
4. De Ruyter Paul           1995 KAAG 1.21
6. Tontchinski Jan*         1995 LYRA 1.21
7. Verborgh Alexander       1995 HCO  1.21
8. Marchand Gregory         1995 BAV  1.18



9. Timmerman Ben            1995 RCG  1.18
10. Bourgois Gil             1995 HCO  1.18
11. Nicolai Thor             1995 RCG  1.18
12. Verdonck Emile           1995 AZW  1.15
13. Van Den Broecke Dries    1995 STAX 1.15
14. De Wit Dien              1995 LYRA 1.15
15. Mone Jason               1995 RCG  1.10
15. Owusu Perry              1995 RCG  1.10
17. Malengreaux Remi         1995 RCG  1.10
17. Sercu Olivier            1996 AZW  1.10
19. Langhendries Thomas      1995 VOLH 1.10
20. De Vooght Jasper         1996 DEIN 1.10
21. Van Hoof Vincent         1996 ACW  1.05
21. Van Krevelen Daan        Netherlands  1.05
21. Leys Mathias             1996 VOLH 1.05
24. Verdonck Simke           1996 KAAG 1.05
25. De Kempeneer Loic        1995 DACM 1.05
25. Vlaemminck Florian       1996 RCG  1.05
25. Apers Gilles             1995 AVLO 1.05
28. Van Hoye Joris           1996 LYRA 1.00
28. Persoons Simon           1996 RCG  1.00
30. Delbaere Sander          1995 RCG  1.00
30. Vlaeminck Arne           1996 RCG  1.00
32. Ryckaert Jakob           1996 AVLO 0.95
32. Van Caelenberghe Kristof 1996 VS   0.95
32. Castillo Bastin          1996 ACW  0.95
35. Staut Klaas              1996 VOLH 0.95
36. Sercu Julien             1996 AZW  0.90
36. Dewit Sam                1996 LYRA 0.90
38. De Moor Gilles           1995 VS   0.90

De Clercq Francis        1995 RCG  no score
Dedecker Roben           1996 AZW  no score
Van Nieuwenhuyze Sebastien 5HAC no score
Verdonck Benjamin        1996 KAAG no score

Men 1995-1996

Shot put 2.0 kg
1. Tontchinski Jan*         1995 LYRA 9.46
2. De Koning Florian        1995 ACME 8.53
3. Van Hoye Joris           1996 LYRA 7.70
4. Achten Leander           1995 RCG  7.52
5. Malengreaux Remi         1995 RCG  7.51
6. Bourgois Gil             1995 HCO  7.50
7. Seutin Bernard           1995 LYRA 7.26
8. Herman Nicolas           1995 DAMP 7.18
9. Van Krevelen Daan        Netherlands  7.06
10. Segers Senne             1995 LYRA 6.89
11. De Kempeneer Loic        1995 DACM 6.82
12. Nicolai Thor             1995 RCG  6.72
13. De Wit Dien              1995 LYRA 6.70
14. Van Rostenberghe Jens    1995 AVLO 6.69
15. De Mooij Len             1995 DAC  6.66
16. Mone Jason               1995 RCG  6.64
17. Verdonck Dries           1995 KAAG 6.58
18. Dedecker Roben           1996 AZW  6.56



19. Van Den Broecke Dries    1995 STAX 6.55
20. De Vooght Jasper         1996 DEIN 6.50
21. Wevers Lander            1996 RCG  6.49
22. Verdonck Emile           1995 AZW  6.49
23. Dewit Sam                1996 LYRA 6.44
24. Vlaeminck Arne           1996 RCG  6.42
25. Castillo Bastin          1996 ACW  6.39
26. De Clercq Francis        1995 RCG  6.29
27. Staut Klaas              1996 VOLH 6.22
28. Vlaemminck Joachim       1995 RCG  6.18
29. Boonen Jannes            1996 ABES 6.12
30. De Ruyter Paul           1995 KAAG 6.10
31. Vermiesch Robbe          1995 KAAG 6.06
32. Heyninck Jorgi           1995 ACME 5.98
33. Van De Gehuchte Niels    1996 RIEM 5.97
34. De Backer Kevin          1995 RCG  5.82
35. Owusu Perry              1995 RCG  5.63
36. Van De Velde Sebastiaan  1996 RIEM 5.61
37. Sercu Olivier            1996 AZW  5.61
38. Golsteyn Adriaan         1995 RCG  5.58
39. Langhendries Thomas      1995 VOLH 5.57
40. Leys Mathias             1996 VOLH 5.52
41. Lambrechts Tijs          1995 RCG  5.47
42. Ost Riken                1996 VS   5.44
43. Defer Joni               1995 HCO  5.40
44. Ryckaert Jakob           1996 AVLO 5.39
45. Timmerman Ben            1995 RCG  5.38
46. Verdonck Simke           1996 KAAG 5.33
47. Osselaer Emiel           1995 RCG  5.26
48. Dierick Tibor            1996 ACW  5.16
49. Vierbergen Wout          1996 VOLH 5.01
50. Van Hoof Vincent         1996 ACW  5.00
51. Elleboudt Thibault       1996 STAX 4.97
52. Bellemans Wim            1996 DAC  4.95
53. Cornil David             1995 RIEM 4.83
54. De Roo Loic              1995 STAX 4.77
55. De Munck Maarten         1996 AVLO 4.74
56. Plattiau Ruben           1995 DAC  4.55
57. Van Nieuwenhuyze Sebastien 5HAC 4.55
58. Sercu Julien             1996 AZW  4.52
59. Creveau Seppe            1996 RCG  4.50
60. Van Ransbeeck Vic        1996 DAC  4.43
61. Van Caelenberghe Kristof 1996 VS   4.42
62. Persoons Simon           1996 RCG  4.33
63. Verdonck Benjamin        1996 KAAG 4.19
64. Vanderveken Bram         1996 STAX 4.15
65. Van Acker Pieterjan      1995 MACW 4.03
66. Van Dorpe Midas          1996 KAAG 4.01

De Moor Gilles           1995 VS   no score
Aerts Damien             1995 BAV  dns
Vlaemminck Florian       1996 RCG  dns

Men 1997-up

60 metres



Heat 1 
1. Ingelaere Brian          1997 DEIN 9.49
2. Van De Vijver Lorenzo    1997 ACBR 9.82
3. Goetschalckx Vincent     1997 LYRA 9.83
4. Van Opstal Arne          1997 NA   9.93
5. Verdonck Gert            1997 KAAG 10.05
6. Loens Sam                1997 DACM 10.23
7. Van Glabeke Simon        1997 KAAG 10.32
8. Duchatelet Thomas        1998 DEIN 11.47

Heat 2 
1. Mortier Jennen           1997 KAAG 9.81
2. Uvyn Yorick              1997 VOLH 9.89
3. Michielsen Lars          1997 NA   10.07
4. Deschuytter Kobe         1997 KAAG 10.22
5. Rahoens Creo             1998 RCG  10.22
6. Maes Pieter              1997 ABAV 10.38
7. Verborgh Nicolae         1997 HCO  10.47
8. Francken Thibault        1997 LYRA 11.03

Heat 3 
1. Beck Cedric              1998 VOLH 10.28
2. Mortelmans Jonas         1997 LYRA 10.37
3. Owusu Dylan              1997 RCG  10.39
4. Verloove Thibaut         1997 ACME 10.43
5. Staut Tuur               1997 VOLH 10.47
6. Herman Corentin          1998 DAMP 10.75
7. Van Hoye Arne            1998 LYRA 11.54
8. Van Der Weyen Brent      1998 LYRA 12.40

Heat 4 
1. Vermiesch Wiebe          1997 KAAG 10.50
2. Degraeve Pieter          1997 KAAG 10.97
3. Sabbe Max                1997 KAAG 11.10
4. Kerckhaert Jonathan      1997 KAAG 11.28
5. Van Acker Reinbert       1998 MACW 11.62
6. Larrange Isidoor         1998 RCG  11.75
7. Dogan Can                1998 VOLH 12.17

Heat 5 
1. Menardo Nicola           1998 DAC  10.45
2. Van Den Bossche Bavo     1997 RCG  10.56
3. Coevoet Leander          1997 AVLO 11.07
4. Cromheecke Josse         1997 RCG  11.09
5. Vandenhaute Ward         1997 STAX 11.66
6. Verstraete Cedric        1998 RCG  11.73
7. Meirlaen Dieter          1998 STAX 11.96

Heat 6 
1. Cleymans Lorenz          1997 NA   10.53
2. Steyaert Maarten         1998 STAX 10.83
3. Vertraetze Louis         1999 STAX 11.24
4. Ada Edos                 1998 AZW  11.32
5. Verstraete Arthur        1998 STAX 11.41
6. De Cock Yoni             1998 VOLH 12.00
7. Leveugle Stef            1997 KAAG 12.29



Heat 7 
1. Christiaens Pieter       1997 AZW  9.81
2. Raemdonck Robin          1997 VS   10.07
3. Van Petegem Maarten      1997 STAX 10.32
4. Algoed Lucas             1997 KAAG 10.69
5. Sertin Jaron             1998 VS   11.46
6. Van Der Burgt Hannes     1999 KAAG 11.54
7. Goeteyn Arne             1997 RCG  11.62

1000 metres

Heat 1 
1. Mortier Jennen           1997 KAAG 3.37.38
2. Laporte Vincent          1997 AVZK 3.38.91
3. Michielsen Lars          1997 NA   3.40.67
4. Goetschalckx Vincent     1997 LYRA 3.44.52
5. Uvyn Yorick              1997 VOLH 3.47.78
6. Sabbe Max                1997 KAAG 3.50.80
7. Verborgh Nicolae         1997 HCO  3.52.90
8. Owusu Dylan              1997 RCG  3.54.11
9. Janssens Ruben           1997 ACHL 3.54.60
10. Loens Sam                1997 DACM 3.55.12
11. Deschuytter Kobe         1997 KAAG 3.55.64
12. Goossens Yannick         1997 HAMM 4.01.46
13. Verdonck Gert            1997 KAAG 4.03.40
14. Rahoens Creo             1998 RCG  4.03.65
15. Van Opstal Arne          1997 NA   4.04.04
16. Verloove Thibaut         1997 ACME 4.05.63
17. Staut Tuur               1997 VOLH 4.08.43

Heat 2 
1. Raemdonck Robin          1997 VS   3.43.75
2. Christiaens Pieter       1997 AZW  3.49.65
3. Schuermans Bas           1998 KAAG 3.55.40
4. Algoed Lucas             1997 KAAG 3.56.38
5. Beck Cedric              1998 VOLH 3.57.66
6. Mortelmans Jonas         1997 LYRA 3.58.78
7. Muyldermans Jens         1997 BONH 4.02.28
8. Coevoet Leander          1997 AVLO 4.08.35
9. Van Den Bossche Bavo     1997 RCG  4.12.21
10. Cromheecke Josse         1997 RCG  4.13.82
11. Cleymans Lorenz          1997 NA   4.16.73
12. Van Petegem Maarten      1997 STAX 4.18.71
13. Sertin Jaron             1998 VS   4.27.22
14. Van Hoye Arne            1998 LYRA 4.31.73
15. Van Der Burgt Hannes     1999 KAAG 4.34.54
16. Goeteyn Arne             1997 RCG  4.40.27
17. Van Der Weyen Brent      1998 LYRA 4.41.06
18. Duchatelet Thomas        1998 DEIN 4.54.91

Heat 3 
1. Vierbergen Toon          1997 VOLH 3.45.35
2. De Wilde Jorik           1997 RCG  4.00.61
3. Timmermans Jakob         1998 VS   4.01.00
4. Heynderickx Hannes       1998 ACNS 4.04.93



5. Van Der Keler Jochen     1997 HAMM 4.08.51
6. Menardo Nicola           1998 DAC  4.16.33
7. Meirlaen Dieter          1998 STAX 4.18.01
8. Degraeve Pieter          1997 KAAG 4.18.34
9. De Groote Lukas          1998 VS   4.23.98
10. Verstraete Arthur        1998 STAX 4.25.74
11. Vertraetze Louis         1999 STAX 4.27.03
12. Van Acker Reinbert       1998 MACW 4.27.14
13. Vermiesch Wiebe          1997 KAAG 4.27.19
14. Larrange Isidoor         1998 RCG  4.28.88
15. Kerckhaert Jonathan      1997 KAAG 4.33.23
16. Steyaert Maarten         1998 STAX 4.33.54
17. Abts Jari                1997 BAV  4.59.44

High jump
1. Van De Vijver Lorenzo    1997 ACBR 1.10
2. Loens Sam                1997 DACM 1.10
3. De Wilde Jorik           1997 RCG  1.05
4. Vandervennet Maarten     1998 DEIN 1.05
5. Laporte Vincent          1997 AVZK 1.05
6. Ingelaere Brian          1997 DEIN 1.00
7. Vierbergen Toon          1997 VOLH 1.00
8. Janssens Ruben           1997 ACHL 1.00
9. Staut Tuur               1997 VOLH 0.90
9. Deschuytter Kobe         1997 KAAG 0.90
11. Degraeve Pieter          1997 KAAG 0.90
12. Uvyn Yorick              1997 VOLH 0.90
12. Verdonck Gert            1997 KAAG 0.90
12. Goetschalckx Vincent     1997 LYRA 0.90
12. Van Den Bossche Bavo     1997 RCG  0.90
16. Cromheecke Josse         1997 RCG  0.85
16. Rahoens Creo             1998 RCG  0.85
16. Mortelmans Jonas         1997 LYRA 0.85
16. Timmermans Jakob         1998 VS   0.85

De Groote Lukas          1998 VS   no score
Coevoet Leander          1997 AVLO no score
Sertin Jaron             1998 VS   no score
Goeteyn Arne             1997 RCG  no score
Vermiesch Wiebe          1997 KAAG no score
Beck Cedric              1998 VOLH no score
Van Der Weyen Brent      1998 LYRA no score
Abts Jari                1997 BAV  no score
Van Hoye Arne            1998 LYRA no score
Owusu Dylan              1997 RCG  no score
Verstraete Cedric        1998 RCG  no score

Shot put 1.0 kg
1. Raemdonck Robin          1997 VS   10.19
2. Van De Vijver Lorenzo    1997 ACBR 8.51
3. Staut Tuur               1997 VOLH 8.07
4. Laporte Vincent          1997 AVZK 7.76
5. Verdonck Gert            1997 KAAG 7.74
6. De Wilde Jorik           1997 RCG  7.55
7. Goetschalckx Vincent     1997 LYRA 7.45
8. Francken Thibault        1997 LYRA 6.99
9. Loens Sam                1997 DACM 6.81



10. Deschuytter Kobe         1997 KAAG 6.64
11. Uvyn Yorick              1997 VOLH 6.36
12. Verborgh Nicolae         1997 HCO  6.12
13. Steyaert Maarten         1998 STAX 6.09
14. Van Hoye Arne            1998 LYRA 6.06
15. Herman Corentin          1998 DAMP 6.04
16. Ada Edos                 1998 AZW  6.02
17. Van Den Bossche Bavo     1997 RCG  5.87
18. Mortier Jennen           1997 KAAG 5.85
19. Vermiesch Wiebe          1997 KAAG 5.58
20. De Groote Lukas          1998 VS   5.58
21. Sabbe Max                1997 KAAG 5.46
22. Mortelmans Jonas         1997 LYRA 5.46
23. Van Glabeke Simon        1997 KAAG 5.34
24. Abts Jari                1997 BAV  5.31
25. Ingelaere Brian          1997 DEIN 5.22
26. Meirlaen Dieter          1998 STAX 5.12
27. Goossens Yannick         1997 HAMM 5.02
28. Goeteyn Arne             1997 RCG  5.05
29. Vertraetze Louis         1999 STAX 5.01
30. Van Der Burgt Hannes     1999 KAAG 4.93
31. Rahoens Creo             1998 RCG  4.92
32. Timmermans Jakob         1998 VS   4.87
33. Beck Cedric              1998 VOLH 4.85
34. Degraeve Pieter          1997 KAAG 4.68
35. Van Acker Reinbert       1998 MACW 4.57
36. Verloove Thibaut         1997 ACME 4.51
37. Quintart Mathias         1998 BAV  4.49
38. Van Leugenhaege Jasper   1997 HAMM 4.45
39. Dogan Can                1998 VOLH 4.43
40. Van Opstal Arne          1997 NA   4.26
41. Sertin Jaron             1998 VS   4.26
42. Kerckhaert Jonathan      1997 KAAG 4.12
43. Van Der Weyen Brent      1998 LYRA 3.92
44. Verstraete Cedric        1998 RCG  3.87
45. Coevoet Leander          1997 AVLO 3.80
46. Larrange Isidoor         1998 RCG  3.64
47. De Cock Yoni             1998 VOLH 3.18

Women 1993-1994

60 metres

Heat 1 
1. Eeckhout Linde           1993 VS   8.45
2. Klomp Maomi              1993 Netherlands  8.58
3. Bouman Jill-Hilda        1993 Netherlands  8.59
4. De Maeght Annelies       1993 VS   8.62
5. Ryckaert Hanna           1993 AVLO 8.65
6. Hose Maroussia           1993 Netherlands  8.86
7. De Maitre Ella           1993 RCG  8.87
8. Dadels Jolanda           1993 Netherlands  8.99

Heat 2 
1. Eyckmans Lotte           1994 DCLA 8.55
2. Heesbeen Laura           1993 Netherlands  8.69



3. Vanherpe Els             1994 AVR  8.72
4. Callens Cindy            1993 AZW  8.74
5. De Maesschalck Saartje   1993 AVLO 8.97
6. Balcaen Sarina           1993 RIEM 8.98
7. De Bleecker Camilla      1994 DEIN 9.00
8. Claessens Eline          1994 HAMM 9.07

Heat 3 
1. Janssens Lyn             1993 VOLH 8.90
2. Deleine Margo            1993 STAX 8.97
3. Francken Anouck          1993 LYRA 9.00
4. Apers Justine            1993 AVLO 9.02
5. Lambrecht Charlotte      1993 KAAG 9.10
6. Van De Voorde Lieselotte 1994 KAAG 9.14
7. Praet Liesbet            1994 VS   9.27
8. Vermeir Steffani         1994 STAX 9.35

Heat 4 
1. Gijbels Isabo            1993 VITA 8.69
2. Moerman Yasmine          1993 RIEM 8.78
3. De Cremer Laura          1994 VS   8.96
4. Bussens Tine             1993 ACW  9.04
5. Vergaerde Charlotte      1993 RCG  9.34
6. Germonpre Marie          1993 RCG  9.44
7. Heyninck Emma            1993 ACME 9.64
8. Vackier Pauline          1994 AVMO 9.97

Heat 5 
1. Van Boxelaere Mieke      1994 AVLO 9.34
2. De Vos Celine            1993 KAAG 9.36
3. Hanne Jana               1994 AVR  9.42
4. Callebaut Dorothee       1994 VS   9.44
5. Vangeneugden Jolijn      1994 VMOL 9.52
6. Philips Lisa             1994 KAAG 9.64
7. Smith Paula              1993 Netherlands  9.67
8. Vanthournout Tessa       1993 AZW  9.67

Heat 6 
1. Geuskens Sofie           1994 HCO  9.56
2. Marquenie Nees           1994 KAAG 9.78
3. Deneef Naika             1994 AZW  9.89
4. Demeestere Sylvie        1994 RCG  9.99
5. Van Puymbroeck Naomi     1993 VOLH 10.05
6. Gaillart Laura           1994 AZW  10.10
7. Serraes Guyta            1994 RCG  10.13
8. Van De Steene Lynn       1994 RCG  11.20

Heat 7 
1. Defreyne Nathalie        1993 KAAG 9.57
2. Aydemir Layla            1994 KAAG 9.58
3. Owusu Dyllis             1994 RCG  9.99
4. Vanderveken Celien       1994 STAX 10.01
5. Debersaques Sarah        1994 STAX 10.04
6. Soupart Cassandra        1994 ACLE 10.06
7. Peeters Laura            1994 KAAG 10.10
8. Vlyminck Silke           1993 VOLH 10.28



Heat 8 
1. Sedney Naomi             1994 Netherlands  9.06
2. Boen Hanne               1993 VOLH 9.35
3. Vervynckt Ellen          1994 HALE 9.65
4. De Roeck Nelle           1993 VOLH 9.87
5. Depuers Audrey           1993 AZW  10.60
6. Goethijn Ester           1994 STAX 10.76
7. Dierick Aniko            1994 ACW  10.84
8. Van Krevelen Leanne      1994 Netherlands  11.09

Heat 9 
1. Korving Kim              1994 Netherlands  8.85
2. Dwomoh Habriella         1994 Netherlands  8.88
3. Bernaerts Soline         1994 DAC  9.20
4. Zondag Daph?E            1993 Netherlands  9.32
5. Dewulf Lieze             1993 Netherlands  9.87
6. Kokx Valerie             1994 VOLH 10.04
7. Peeters Freke            1993 HAMM 10.06
8. Wagenaer Jolien          1994 VOLH 10.43

Heat 10 
1. Verhamme Lisa            1993 HCO  8.83
2. Degraeve Sophie          1993 HCO  9.47
3. Baudoncq Janique         1994 AVLO 9.62
4. Van Campen Bobine        1993 Netherlands  9.89
5. De Vreese Amelie         1993 RCG  10.20
6. Van Vooren Jelva         1993 RIEM 10.66
7. Kerckhaert Céline        1994 KAAG 11.21

150 metres

Heat 1 
1. Eeckhout Linde           1993 VS   20.44
2. Vervaet Imke             1993 RCG  20.66
3. Klomp Maomi              1993 Netherlands  20.84
4. Ryckaert Hanna           1993 AVLO 21.06
5. Gijbels Isabo            1993 VITA 21.22
6. Van Den Haesevelde Nele  1993 ASVO 21.58

Heat 2 
1. De Vlieger Charlotte     1993 ACW  21.34
2. Hose Maroussia           1993 Netherlands  21.61
3. Janssens Lyn             1993 VOLH 21.63
4. Dadels Jolanda           1993 Netherlands  21.66
5. Van Campenhout Jana      1993 VAC  22.36
6. Vergaerde Charlotte      1993 RCG  22.58

Heat 3 
1. Snyers Hanne             1994 AVT  21.82
2. De Maeght Annelies       1993 VS   21.87
3. De Meyer Jolien          1993 VS   22.15
4. Janssens Lore            1993 ACHL 22.23
5. De Maesschalck Saartje   1993 AVLO 22.41
6. Dils Camille             1993 ABES 22.46



Heat 4 
1. Moerman Yasmine          1993 RIEM 21.36
2. Oosterbos Lore           1994 AVT  22.09
3. Vanherpe Els             1994 AVR  22.13
4. Claessens Eline          1994 HAMM 22.19
5. Lambrecht Charlotte      1993 KAAG 22.38
6. Van Boxelaere Mieke      1994 AVLO 23.48

Heat 5 
1. Heesbeen Laura           1993 Netherlands  20.99
2. De Cremer Laura          1994 VS   22.41
3. Lahaise Amandine         1994 USTA 22.86
4. De Vos Celine            1993 KAAG 23.86
5. Defreyne Nathalie        1993 KAAG 24.18
6. Demeestere Sylvie        1994 RCG  24.24

Heat 6 
1. De Nul Silke             1994 VS   22.48
2. Germonpre Marie          1993 RCG  23.11
3. Praet Liesbet            1994 VS   23.20
4. Vanthournout Tessa       1993 AZW  23.46
5. Devos Sara               1993 VS   23.46
6. Stubbe Louise            1994 OB   24.42

Heat 7 
1. Van De Voorde Lieselotte 1994 KAAG 22.45
2. Vandermeeren Lisa        1993 VS   22.99
3. Callebaut Dorothee       1994 VS   23.33
4. Hanne Jana               1994 AVR  23.43
5. De Dyn Annelies          1993 VITA 24.66
6. Soupart Cassandra        1994 ACLE 25.39

Heat 8 
1. Bombeeck Amelie          1993 KAAG 23.09
2. Aydemir Layla            1994 KAAG 23.12
3. Van Lancker Kelly        1994 VS   23.46
4. Vackier Pauline          1994 AVMO 23.93
5. Goossens Nicky           1994 HAMM 23.93
6. Gaillart Laura           1994 AZW  24.88

Heat 9 
1. Hilgert Toyah            1993 ACW  24.01
2. Debersaques Sarah        1994 STAX 25.00
3. Owusu Dyllis             1994 RCG  25.25
4. Vanderveken Celien       1994 STAX 25.38
5. Van De Steene Lynn       1994 RCG  27.59
6. Van Belle Evy            1994 AZW  28.51

Heat 10 
1. Sedney Naomi             1994 Netherlands  22.07
2. Dwomoh Habriella         1994 Netherlands  23.06
3. Korving Kim              1994 Netherlands  23.08
4. Decorte Maloe            1993 AZW  23.74
5. Vangeneugden Jolijn      1994 VMOL 24.65
6. Peeters Freke            1993 HAMM 24.78



Heat 11 
1. Bernaerts Soline         1994 DAC  22.61
2. Vervynckt Ellen          1994 HALE 23.97
3. Deneef Naika             1994 AZW  24.57
4. De Vreese Amelie         1993 RCG  24.93
5. Goethijn Ester           1994 STAX 26.69

Heat 12 
1. Deleine Margo            1993 STAX 22.74
2. Vermeir Steffani         1994 STAX 23.24
3. Geuskens Sofie           1994 HCO  23.88
4. Peeters Laura            1994 KAAG 25.08
5. Van Krevelen Leanne      1994 Netherlands  28.61

Heat 13 
1. Eyckmans Lotte           1994 DCLA 21.54
2. Bouman Jill-Hilda        1993 Netherlands  21.97
3. Philips Lisa             1994 KAAG 24.47
4. Van Vooren Jelva         1993 RIEM 26.78
5. Kerckhaert Céline        1994 KAAG 28.05

Heat 14 
1. Verhamme Lisa            1993 HCO  21.45
2. Herbecq Magali           1993 ACLE 22.27
3. Degraeve Sophie          1993 HCO  23.00
4. Baudoncq Janique         1994 AVLO 24.15
5. Vermeiren Jantien        1994 DEIN 26.55

1000 metres

Heat 1 
1. Wyns Jenna               1993 VAC  3.16.29
2. De Bleecker Camilla      1994 DEIN 3.18.06
3. Dierckx Sanne            1993 MAC  3.19.04
4. Miri Yasmina             1994 MAC  3.21.11
5. Janssens Lore            1993 ACHL 3.22.03
6. Stubbe Louise            1994 OB   3.26.20
7. Shannon Van Der Gaag     1993 Netherlands  3.27.36
8. Bussens Tine             1993 ACW  3.32.68
9. Balcaen Sarina           1993 RIEM 3.34.33
10. Chanoine Justine         1994 UAFA 3.35.92
11. Vanthournout Tessa       1993 AZW  3.36.86
12. Heyninck Emma            1993 ACME 3.47.68
13. Bombeeck Amelie          1993 KAAG 3.49.15
14. Dobbelaer Heather        1993 ACW  3.55.68

Apers Justine            1993 AVLO dns

Heat 2 
1. Van Den Broeck Lien      1993 LYRA 3.41.13
2. Decorte Maloe            1993 AZW  3.41.70
3. Owusu Dyllis             1994 RCG  3.43.26
4. Baudoncq Janique         1994 AVLO 3.52.02
5. Van Campen Bobine        1993 Netherlands  3.53.78
6. Serraes Guyta            1994 RCG  3.54.26
7. Boen Hanne               1993 VOLH 3.57.34
8. Dierick Aniko            1994 ACW  4.02.24



9. Lahaise Amandine         1994 USTA 4.03.49
10. De Roeck Nelle           1993 VOLH 4.06.06
11. Van Vooren Jelva         1993 RIEM 4.07.31
12. Vervynckt Ellen          1994 HALE 4.25.23
13. Van De Steene Lynn       1994 RCG  4.37.69

60 metres hurdles 76.2 cm

Heat 1 
1. Van Den Haesevelde Nele  1993 ASVO 10.31
2. Van Diest Dorien         1993 OEH  10.38
3. Oosterbos Lore           1994 AVT  10.41
4. Vervaet Imke             1993 RCG  10.42
5. Francken Anouck          1993 LYRA 10.56
6. Verhoeven Nathalie       1993 SGOL 10.69
7. Van Hoyweghen Joyce      1993 ABES 10.69

De Maitre Ella           1993 RCG  dnf

Heat 2 
1. Van Der Meer Mandy       Netherlands  10.63
2. Apers Justine            1993 AVLO 10.88
3. Eyckmans Lotte           1994 DCLA 10.89
4. De Vlieger Charlotte     1993 ACW  10.98
5. Claessens Eline          1994 HAMM 11.32
6. Van Lancker Kelly        1994 VS   11.32
7. Van Belle Evy            1994 AZW  14.19

Dils Camille             1993 ABES dns

Heat 3 
1. Ryckaert Hanna           1993 AVLO 11.63
2. Gijbels Isabo            1993 VITA 11.87
3. Philips Lisa             1994 KAAG 12.32
4. De Maesschalck Saartje   1993 AVLO 12.37
5. Van Boxelaere Mieke      1994 AVLO 12.83
6. Vackier Pauline          1994 AVMO 13.17

Heesbeen Laura           1993 Netherlands  dns

Heat 4 
1. Boen Hanne               1993 VOLH 11.21
2. Callens Cindy            1993 AZW  11.21
3. Zondag Daph?E            1993 Netherlands  12.05
4. Dils Camille             1993 ABES 12.66
5. Baudoncq Janique         1994 AVLO 12.67
6. Sedney Naomi             1994 Netherlands  12.81
7. Hilgert Toyah            1993 ACW  13.14

Vangeneugden Jolijn      1994 VMOL dns

Pole vault
1. Clinckers Shauni         1993 ACBR 2.85
2. Verhoeven Nathalie       1993 SGOL 2.40
3. Bervoets Lindsey         1993 LOOI 2.20
4. Baeck Katie              1994 ACBR 2.20
5. Van Hoyweghen Joyce      1993 ABES 1.90

Smith Paula              1993 Netherlands  no score

Long jump



1. Eeckhout Linde           1993 VS   4.65
2. Snyers Hanne             1994 AVT  4.54
3. Oosterbos Lore           1994 AVT  4.45
4. Van Der Meer Mandy       Netherlands  4.43
5. Dadels Jolanda           1993 Netherlands  4.42
6. Van Hoyweghen Joyce      1993 ABES 4.36
7. Heesbeen Laura           1993 Netherlands  4.17
8. Praet Liesbet            1994 VS   4.15
9. Deleine Margo            1993 STAX 4.13
10. Van Den Haesevelde Nele  1993 ASVO 4.11
11. Dwomoh Habriella         1994 Netherlands  4.09
12. Herbecq Magali           1993 ACLE 4.09
13. Hose Maroussia           1993 Netherlands  4.04
14. Bussens Tine             1993 ACW  4.02
15. Korving Kim              1994 Netherlands  3.98
16. Dils Camille             1993 ABES 3.88
17. Van Campenhout Jana      1993 VAC  3.85
18. Devos Sara               1993 VS   3.84
19. De Nul Silke             1994 VS   3.82
20. Apers Justine            1993 AVLO 3.81
21. De Meyer Jolien          1993 VS   3.79
22. Janssens Lyn             1993 VOLH 3.78
23. Callens Cindy            1993 AZW  3.77
24. Van Boxelaere Mieke      1994 AVLO 3.77
25. Smith Paula              1993 Netherlands  3.76
26. Zondag Daph?E            1993 Netherlands  3.73
27. Goossens Nicky           1994 HAMM 3.69
28. Vandermeeren Lisa        1993 VS   3.69
29. De Vos Celine            1993 KAAG 3.68
30. Vackier Pauline          1994 AVMO 3.67
31. Van Puymbroeck Naomi     1993 VOLH 3.66
32. Hanne Jana               1994 AVR  3.65
33. Vermeir Steffani         1994 STAX 3.60
34. Germonpre Marie          1993 RCG  3.52
35. Vergaerde Charlotte      1993 RCG  3.50
36. Lahaise Amandine         1994 USTA 3.47
37. Baudoncq Janique         1994 AVLO 3.47
38. Heyninck Emma            1993 ACME 3.45
39. Van Ballenberghe Jana    1993 KAAG 3.45
40. Vlyminck Silke           1993 VOLH 3.42
41. Bombeeck Amelie          1993 KAAG 3.42
42. Aydemir Layla            1994 KAAG 3.40
43. Sedney Naomi             1994 Netherlands  3.37
44. Boen Hanne               1993 VOLH 3.36
45. Dobbelaer Heather        1993 ACW  3.29
46. De Roeck Nelle           1993 VOLH 3.25
47. Vervynckt Ellen          1994 HALE 3.22
48. Wagenaer Jolien          1994 VOLH 3.21
49. Kokx Valerie             1994 VOLH 3.21
50. Peeters Laura            1994 KAAG 3.20
51. Gaillart Laura           1994 AZW  3.15
52. De Vreese Amelie         1993 RCG  3.08
53. Decorte Maloe            1993 AZW  3.07
54. De Dyn Annelies          1993 VITA 3.07
55. Soupart Cassandra        1994 ACLE 3.03
56. Vangeneugden Jolijn      1994 VMOL 3.01



57. Depuers Audrey           1993 AZW  2.82
58. Vermeiren Jantien        1994 DEIN 2.75
59. Van De Steene Lynn       1994 RCG  2.66
60. Goethijn Ester           1994 STAX 2.64
61. Van Krevelen Leanne      1994 Netherlands  2.62
62. Dierick Aniko            1994 ACW  2.30

Debersaques Sarah        1994 STAX no score
Ryckaert Hanna           1993 AVLO no score
Vervaet Imke             1993 RCG  dns

Shot put 2.0 kg
1.                               10.72
2. Vackier Pauline          1994 AVMO 10.33
3. Boumkwo Jolien           1993 RCG  10.26
4. Van Der Meer Mandy       Netherlands  10.04
5. Eeckhout Linde           1993 VS   9.75
6. Van Den Haesevelde Nele  1993 ASVO 9.75
7. Bouman Jill-Hilda        1993 Netherlands  9.10
8. Dierckx Sarah            1993 MAC  8.85
9. Hilgert Toyah            1993 ACW  8.64
10. Van Lancker Kelly        1994 VS   8.59
11. De Dyn Annelies          1993 VITA 8.52
12. Hanne Jana               1994 AVR  7.97
13. Smith Paula              1993 Netherlands  7.67
14. Bussens Tine             1993 ACW  7.42
15. De Vreese Amelie         1993 RCG  7.33
16. Vandermeeren Lisa        1993 VS   7.32
17. Vanherpe Els             1994 AVR  7.12
18. Van Puymbroeck Naomi     1993 VOLH 6.97
19. Kokx Valerie             1994 VOLH 6.96
20. Van Boxelaere Mieke      1994 AVLO 6.91
21. Vervynckt Ellen          1994 HALE 6.89
22. Van Den Broeck Lien      1993 LYRA 6.76
23. De Maitre Ella           1993 RCG  6.70
24. Baudoncq Janique         1994 AVLO 6.58
25. Gaillart Laura           1994 AZW  6.50
26. Chanoine Justine         1994 UAFA 6.28
27. Vervaet Imke             1993 RCG  6.17
28. De Roeck Nelle           1993 VOLH 6.08
29. Dobbelaer Heather        1993 ACW  6.03
30. Vlyminck Silke           1993 VOLH 6.01
31. Van Ballenberghe Jana    1993 KAAG 5.87
32. Van Krevelen Leanne      1994 Netherlands  5.78
33. Debersaques Sarah        1994 STAX 5.53
34. Wagenaer Jolien          1994 VOLH 5.07
35. Depuers Audrey           1993 AZW  5.05
36. Van Vooren Jelva         1993 RIEM 4.53
37. Van Belle Evy            1994 AZW  3.87

Owusu Dyllis             1994 RCG  dns
Vermeiren Jantien        1994 DEIN dns

Women 1995-1996

60 metres

Heat 1 



1. Missinne Sarah           1995 KAAG 8.65
2. Defreyne Emily           1995 KAAG 8.87
3. Blommaert Kim            1995 VOLH 8.92
4. Bogaert Jana             1996 VS   9.20
5. Hooyberghs Elien         1995 AVOS 9.38
6. Maes Sofie               1995 ABAV 9.49
7. Solomon Ashley           1996 STAX 9.52
8. Jacobs Merel             1995 STAX 9.66

Heat 2 
1. Derolez Marie            1995 AZW  9.45
2. Swiers Hanne             1995 AZW  9.49
3. Dheedene Axana           1995 AZW  9.61
4. Borghijs Jolien          1995 VOLH 9.62
5. De Mulder Paulien        1995 KAAG 9.76
6. Lamont Kintia            1995 AZW  9.87
7. Van Den Broeck Lore      1996 LYRA 9.89
8. Bogaert Annelies         1995 KAAG 9.95

Heat 3 
1. Cottyn Sara              1996 AZW  9.62
2. De Vleeschauwer Hannah   1995 RCG  9.68
3. Peeters Linske           1996 HAMM 9.69
4. Sollie Tessa             1995 VAC  9.73
5. Cambier Charlotte        1995 RCG  9.76
6. Van Den Brulle Katoke    1996 EA   9.79
7. Demulder Eva             1996 ASSA 10.01
8. Van Eyck Sofie           1996 ACW  10.20

Heat 4 
1. Demeyer Laurien          1996 AZW  9.73
2. Raeymaekers Ulrike       1995 LYRA 9.84
3. Van Den Steen Astrid     1995 VS   9.88
4. Marcotte Coralie         1995 HERV 9.91
5. Meert Amber              1995 VAC  10.03
6. Royes Isaura             1995 STAX 10.12
7. D'Haemer Margot          1995 DEIN 10.12
8. Bernard Justine          1996 HUY  10.22

Heat 5 
1. Mehuys Elise             1995 LYRA 9.51
2. Moortgat Katrien         1996 VS   9.82
3. De Clerck Silke          1996 VOLH 9.87
4. Bruynooghe Pauline       1995 RCG  9.97
5. De Pryck Annelies        1995 RCG  9.97
6. De Maeyer Aisla          1995 AVLO 9.99
7. Bruylandt Yana           1996 VITA 10.06
8. De Seranno Catleen       1995 AVLO 10.65

Heat 6 
1. Meylemans Nele           1996 RCG  9.94
2. Ost Jael                 1995 ACW  9.96
3. D'Huyvetter Eline        1996 AVLO 10.15
4. Claeys Lies              1995 KAAG 10.17
5. Badie Ines               1995 DAC  10.34
6. Corvers Lisa             1996 ACW  10.53



7. Kassianoff Sylvie        1996 DACM 10.59
8. Soudan Lauralee          1996 ACLE 10.63

Heat 7 
1. Peeters Cathelijn        1996 Netherlands  10.14
2. De Keyser Hanna          1995 AVLO 10.47
3. Van Duyse Stephanie      1995 VOLH 10.52
4. Deschuytter Cato         1996 KAAG 10.65
5. Ghyselinck Lieselot      1996 RCG  10.75
6. Van Der Weyen Jessie     1996 LYRA 10.91
7. Biebuyck Mona            1996 RCG  12.07

Heat 8 
1. Van Campen Axelle        1996 NA   10.18
2. Van De Velde Assunta     1995 STAX 10.50
3. Dobbelaer Jill           1996 ACW  10.51
4. Van Hooste Melissa       1995 VOLH 11.11
5. Leys Julie               1995 VOLH 11.27
6. Van Geeteruyen Tina      1995 HAMM 12.00
7. Stas Maya                1996 MACW 12.45

Heat 9 
1. Paepe Zenaïd             1996 ACME 9.57
2. Timmermans Lotte         1995 VS   9.77
3. Van Durme Lucie          1995 Netherlands  9.87
4. De Pryck Marlies         1995 RCG  10.27
5. Hemelsoet Lara           1996 RIEM 10.31
6. Decorte Elle             1995 AZW  10.35
7. Demeester Jana           1996 BAV  10.62

1000 metres

Heat 1 
1. Dheedene Axana           1995 AZW  3.35.88
2. De Vleeschauwer Hannah   1995 RCG  3.36.89
3. Peeters Cathelijn        1996 Netherlands  3.39.09
4. Blommaert Kim            1995 VOLH 3.41.06
5. Bogaert Jana             1996 VS   3.44.11
6. Frix Amelie              1995 EA   3.44.49
7. Cottyn Sara              1996 AZW  3.45.05
8. De Pryck Marlies         1995 RCG  3.46.87
9. Borghijs Jolien          1995 VOLH 3.50.89
10. Moortgat Katrien         1996 VS   3.51.62
11. Thys Sien                1995 ACME 3.51.72
12. Deschuytter Cato         1996 KAAG 3.52.19
13. Van Den Broeck Lore      1996 LYRA 3.52.58
14. Marcotte Coralie         1995 HERV 3.52.86
15. Raeymaekers Ulrike       1995 LYRA 3.53.61
16. Van Eyck Sofie           1996 ACW  3.53.75
17. De Pryck Annelies        1995 RCG  3.54.22
18. Van Den Brulle Katoke    1996 EA   3.54.44
19. Leys Julie               1995 VOLH 4.20.43

Heat 2 
1. De Maeyer Aisla          1995 AVLO 3.51.25
2. Ost Jael                 1995 ACW  3.53.85



3. Van Leugehaege Jolien    1995 HAMM 3.54.83
4. De Seranno Catleen       1995 AVLO 3.55.29
5. Peeters Linske           1996 HAMM 3.55.41
6. Badie Ines               1995 DAC  4.01.87
7. Sollie Tessa             1995 VAC  4.02.27
8. De Clerck Silke          1996 VOLH 4.04.40
9. Corvers Lisa             1996 ACW  4.07.72
10. De Mulder Paulien        1995 KAAG 4.08.78
11. Van Der Weyen Jessie     1996 LYRA 4.09.58
12. Demeyer Laurien          1996 AZW  4.09.97
13. Kassianoff Sylvie        1996 DACM 4.11.05
14. Depuers Lynn             1996 AZW  4.11.17
15. Meert Amber              1995 VAC  4.12.78

Cambier Charlotte        1995 RCG  dns
Jacobs Merel             1995 STAX dns

Heat 3 
1. Hemelsoet Lara           1996 RIEM 3.51.50
2. Mehuys Elise             1995 LYRA 3.52.59
3. Timmermans Lotte         1995 VS   3.56.86
4. D'Huyvetter Eline        1996 AVLO 3.59.98
5. Van Hooste Melissa       1995 VOLH 4.03.57
6. Ghyselinck Lieselot      1996 RCG  4.04.42
7. Soudan Lauralee          1996 ACLE 4.06.54
8. Royes Isaura             1995 STAX 4.08.29
9. Paepe Zenaïd             1996 ACME 4.09.32
10. Decorte Elle             1995 AZW  4.09.64
11. Van Campen Axelle        1996 NA   4.11.63
12. Van Den Steen Astrid     1995 VS   4.16.07
13. Van Duyse Stephanie      1995 VOLH 4.16.80
14. De Keyser Hanna          1995 AVLO 4.19.94
15. Bogaert Annelies         1995 KAAG 4.23.11
16. Van De Velde Assunta     1995 STAX 4.30.13
17. Biebuyck Mona            1996 RCG  4.36.06
18. Stas Maya                1996 MACW 5.01.98

60 metres hurdles 76.2 cm

Heat 1 
1. Hooyberghs Elien         1995 AVOS 10.82
2. Missinne Sarah           1995 KAAG 10.87
3. Raeymaekers Ulrike       1995 LYRA 12.05
4. De Maeyer Aisla          1995 AVLO 12.22
5. Borghijs Jolien          1995 VOLH 12.67
6. Thys Sien                1995 ACME 12.97
7. De Seranno Catleen       1995 AVLO 13.45

Heat 2 
1. Blommaert Kim            1995 VOLH 11.94
2. De Pryck Annelies        1995 RCG  12.93
3. Bernard Justine          1996 HUY  13.01
4. De Pryck Marlies         1995 RCG  13.25
5. D'Huyvetter Eline        1996 AVLO 13.86
6. Kassianoff Sylvie        1996 DACM 13.95

Cambier Charlotte        1995 RCG  dns



Heat 3 
1. Timmermans Lotte         1995 VS   12.75
2. Van Leugehaege Jolien    1995 HAMM 13.63
3. Van Den Steen Astrid     1995 VS   14.00
4. Peeters Cathelijn        1996 Netherlands  14.03
5. Van Der Weyen Jessie     1996 LYRA 14.61
6. Biebuyck Mona            1996 RCG  18.42

Jacobs Merel             1995 STAX dns

Long jump
1. Blommaert Kim            1995 VOLH 4.10
2. Maes Sofie               1995 ABAV 3.92
3. Missinne Sarah           1995 KAAG 3.80
4. Swiers Hanne             1995 AZW  3.71
5. Hooyberghs Elien         1995 AVOS 3.69
6. Bogaert Jana             1996 VS   3.68
7. Mehuys Elise             1995 LYRA 3.66
8. Defreyne Emily           1995 KAAG 3.59
9. Solomon Ashley           1996 STAX 3.46
10. De Vleeschauwer Hannah   1995 RCG  3.46
11. Moortgat Katrien         1996 VS   3.45
12. Borghijs Jolien          1995 VOLH 3.42
13. Bruynooghe Pauline       1995 RCG  3.38
14. De Mulder Paulien        1995 KAAG 3.36
15. Timmermans Lotte         1995 VS   3.35
16. Derolez Marie            1995 AZW  3.30
17. Thys Sien                1995 ACME 3.30
18. Peeters Cathelijn        1996 Netherlands  3.29
19. Meylemans Nele           1996 RCG  3.26
20. D'Haemer Margot          1995 DEIN 3.26
21. De Pryck Annelies        1995 RCG  3.23
22. De Clerck Silke          1996 VOLH 3.22
23. Royes Isaura             1995 STAX 3.21
24. Cambier Charlotte        1995 RCG  3.21
25. Van Den Brulle Katoke    1996 EA   3.21
26. Van Den Broeck Lore      1996 LYRA 3.21
27. Marcotte Coralie         1995 HERV 3.17
28. Van Lancker Jana         1996 VS   3.14
29. Van Den Steen Astrid     1995 VS   3.13
30. Jacobs Merel             1995 STAX 3.12
31. Sollie Tessa             1995 VAC  3.11
32. Demeyer Laurien          1996 AZW  3.11
33. Van Durme Lucie          1995 Netherlands  3.10
34. Peeters Linske           1996 HAMM 3.09
35. Lamont Kintia            1995 AZW  3.09
36. Kassianoff Sylvie        1996 DACM 3.05
37. Meert Amber              1995 VAC  3.01
38. Claeys Lies              1995 KAAG 2.96
39. Demeester Jana           1996 BAV  2.95
40. Ghyselinck Lieselot      1996 RCG  2.92
41. De Seranno Catleen       1995 AVLO 2.91
42. Decorte Elle             1995 AZW  2.91
43. Cottyn Sara              1996 AZW  2.90
44. Badie Ines               1995 DAC  2.89
45. D'Huyvetter Eline        1996 AVLO 2.89
46. Van De Voorde Sarah      1995 KAAG 2.88



47. Van Der Weyen Jessie     1996 LYRA 2.85
48. De Leersnijder Lisa      1996 AZW  2.84
49. Van Hooste Melissa       1995 VOLH 2.80
50. De Pryck Marlies         1995 RCG  2.77
51. Van Duyse Stephanie      1995 VOLH 2.76
52. Demulder Eva             1996 ASSA 2.75
53. Depuers Lynn             1996 AZW  2.75
54. De Keyser Hanna          1995 AVLO 2.74
55. Biebuyck Mona            1996 RCG  2.74
56. Van Leugehaege Jolien    1995 HAMM 2.67
57. Corvers Lisa             1996 ACW  2.66
58. Bruylandt Yana           1996 VITA 2.65
59. Hemelsoet Lara           1996 RIEM 2.65
60. Ost Jael                 1995 ACW  2.61
61. Bernard Justine          1996 HUY  2.60
62. Deschuytter Cato         1996 KAAG 2.59
63. Bogaert Annelies         1995 KAAG 2.59
64. Stas Maya                1996 MACW 2.52
65. Dobbelaer Jill           1996 ACW  2.41
66. Van Eyck Sofie           1996 ACW  2.39
67. Leys Julie               1995 VOLH 2.25

Shot put 2.0 kg
1. Hooyberghs Elien         1995 AVOS 7.88
2. De Maeyer Aisla          1995 AVLO 7.59
3. Defreyne Emily           1995 KAAG 6.99
4. Blommaert Kim            1995 VOLH 6.91
5. Solomon Ashley           1996 STAX 6.29
6. Van Lancker Jana         1996 VS   6.09
7. Peeters Cathelijn        1996 Netherlands  5.92
8. Van Geeteruyen Tina      1995 HAMM 5.91
9. Borghijs Jolien          1995 VOLH 5.85
10. De Vleeschauwer Hannah   1995 RCG  5.84
11. Van Den Broeck Lore      1996 LYRA 5.80
12. D'Haemer Margot          1995 DEIN 5.77
13. Bogaert Jana             1996 VS   5.74
14. Meylemans Nele           1996 RCG  5.62
15. Royes Isaura             1995 STAX 5.59
16. Deschuytter Cato         1996 KAAG 5.51
17. Bernard Justine          1996 HUY  5.47
18. De Leersnijder Lisa      1996 AZW  5.46
19. Meert Amber              1995 VAC  5.39
20. Kassianoff Sylvie        1996 DACM 5.36
21. Bogaert Annelies         1995 KAAG 5.34
22. De Mulder Paulien        1995 KAAG 5.30
23. Cambier Charlotte        1995 RCG  5.22
24. Moortgat Katrien         1996 VS   5.20
25. Francken Margaux         1995 LYRA 5.17
26. Peeters Linske           1996 HAMM 5.17
27. Paepe Zenaïd             1996 ACME 5.14
28. Van De Velde Assunta     1995 STAX 5.05
29. De Seranno Catleen       1995 AVLO 4.79
30. De Pryck Annelies        1995 RCG  4.75
31. Sollie Tessa             1995 VAC  4.74
32. Soudan Lauralee          1996 ACLE 4.71
33. Dobbelaer Jill           1996 ACW  4.61



34. Claeys Lies              1995 KAAG 4.53
35. Van Der Weyen Jessie     1996 LYRA 4.53
36. De Pryck Marlies         1995 RCG  4.52
37. Van De Voorde Sarah      1995 KAAG 4.51
38. Bruynooghe Pauline       1995 RCG  4.47
39. Depuers Lynn             1996 AZW  4.36
40. Van Duyse Stephanie      1995 VOLH 3.95
41. Biebuyck Mona            1996 RCG  3.89
42. De Keyser Hanna          1995 AVLO 3.85
43. Demeyer Laurien          1996 AZW  3.84
44. Van Hooste Melissa       1995 VOLH 3.80
45. De Clerck Silke          1996 VOLH 2.94
46. Leys Julie               1995 VOLH 2.84
47. Lamont Kintia            1995 AZW  1.74

Women 1997-up

60 metres

Heat 1 
1. Beaucarne Chloe          1997 AZW  9.36
2. Verdonck Michèle         1997 AZW  9.70
3. Achten Helena            1997 RCG  9.84
4. Michielsen Floor         1997 ESAK 9.87
5. Van Lancker Ina          1998 VS   10.20
6. De Smet Annelien         1997 STAX 10.81
7. Van De Sype Chloe        1997 RESC 10.99

Dheedene Fyllis          1997 AZW  dns

Heat 2 
1. Pauwels Jana             1998 ACME 9.84
2. D'Hondt Lien             1997 ACME 10.02
3. Van Gaver Lana           1997 ACNS 10.04
4. Swinnen Moran            1997 LYRA 10.16
5. De Baets Evi             1997 HALE 10.21
6. Mone Elisha              1997 RCG  10.60
7. Verdonck Naomi           1997 KAAG 11.03
8. Depla Elisabeth          1999 DEIN 11.61

Heat 3 
1. Van Capellen Annabel     1997 DAC  10.63
2. Vandenhaute Sarah        1998 RCG  10.65
3. Van Rostenberghe Jana    1997 AVLO 10.69
4. Vital De Matos Dilayla   1997 AZW  10.88
5. Delbaere Floriane        1997 RCG  10.91
6. Van Craenenbroeck Eline  1997 DAC  11.16
7. Delauw Elise             1997 USTA 11.22
8. Verdonck Leen            1998 KAAG 11.41

Heat 4 
1. Van Den Abbeel Femke     1998 VS   10.62
2. Vlaeminck Nele           1998 RCG  10.91
3. Van Petegem Kelly        1998 STAX 11.44
4. Lahaise Cloe             1998 USTA 12.31
5. Van Hauwaert Cayla       1998 AZW  12.41
6. Van De Vijver Caro       1999 ACBR 12.79



7. Tuypens Emma             1999 RCG  13.02
8. Coenraeds Tiba           1998 NA   13.14

Heat 5 
1. Debreyne Flore           1998 HCO  10.41
2. Benziane Ines            1998 DACM 10.88
3. D'Haemer Birgit          1997 DEIN 10.96
4. Van Hooste Laura         1997 VOLH 11.24
5. Cornelis Jacinta         1998 KAAG 11.33
6. Janzing Lisse            1997 AVLO 11.43
7. Cornelis Elisia          1997 KAAG 12.26

Heat 6 
1. Dheedene Fyllis          1997 AZW  9.74
2. Van Duyse Heleen         1997 VOLH 10.53
3. De Roo Ines              1997 STAX 11.17
4. Vandenheede Leen         1997 RCT  11.19
5. Van Haelter Hanne        1997 KAAG 12.15
6. Langsberg Ximena         1998 RESC 12.76
7. Beyens Eva               1997 MACW 13.37

1000 metres

Heat 1 
1. Michielsen Floor         1997 ESAK 3.41.81
2. Dheedene Fyllis          1997 AZW  3.55.40
3. Van Gaver Lana           1997 ACNS 3.56.00
4. Beaucarne Chloe          1997 AZW  3.57.69
5. Van Craenenbroeck Eline  1997 DAC  4.06.03
6. Delbaere Floriane        1997 RCG  4.08.96
7. Van De Sype Chloe        1997 RESC 4.10.75
8. Achten Helena            1997 RCG  4.11.91
9. Gheerolfs Eline          1997 ASVO 4.14.99
10. Van Lancker Ina          1998 VS   4.18.62
11. Vandenhaute Sarah        1998 RCG  4.18.71
12. Mone Elisha              1997 RCG  4.21.97
13. Delauw Elise             1997 USTA 4.24.42
14. Verdonck Leen            1998 KAAG 4.29.24
15. Van Hauwaert Cayla       1998 AZW  4.42.05
16. Coenraeds Tiba           1998 NA   4.50.73

Muyldermans Jens         1997 BONH dns

Heat 2 
1. D'Hondt Lien             1997 ACME 3.58.30
2. De Schanfeleire Kimsy    1998 ASVO 3.59.45
3. Debreyne Flore           1998 HCO  4.03.30
4. Vital De Matos Dilayla   1997 AZW  4.06.54
5. Benziane Ines            1998 DACM 4.07.26
6. Van Hooste Laura         1997 VOLH 4.07.57
7. De Clercq Caro           1998 RIEM 4.11.96
8. Van Petegem Kelly        1998 STAX 4.16.84
9. Witvrouw Esther          1998 RCG  4.18.60
10. De Smet Annelien         1997 STAX 4.21.39
11. Van Haelter Hanne        1997 KAAG 4.25.20
12. De Roo Ines              1997 STAX 4.40.76
13. Van Den Abbeel Femke     1998 VS   4.41.00



14. Hemelsoet Sylke          RIEM 4.49.01
15. Van Duyse Heleen         1997 VOLH 4.55.67
16. Brutsaert  Aliek         1998 RCG  4.58.71
17. Verdonck Naomi           1997 KAAG 5.06.51
18. Janzing Lisse            1997 AVLO 5.15.95

Tuypens Emma             1999 RCG  dns
Verdonck Michèle         1997 AZW  dns

Long jump
1. Beaucarne Chloe          1997 AZW  3.75
2. Pauwels Jana             1998 ACME 3.46
3. Dheedene Fyllis          1997 AZW  3.39
4. Van De Sype Chloe        1997 RESC 3.36
5. De Baets Evi             1997 HALE 3.18
6. D'Hondt Lien             1997 ACME 3.13
7. Van Duyse Heleen         1997 VOLH 3.10
8. De Smet Annelien         1997 STAX 2.98
9. Swinnen Moran            1997 LYRA 2.98
10. Achten Helena            1997 RCG  2.97
11. Benziane Ines            1998 DACM 2.96
12. Van Den Abbeel Femke     1998 VS   2.95
13. De Roo Ines              1997 STAX 2.90
14. Vandenheede Leen         1997 RCT  2.88
15. Van Hooste Laura         1997 VOLH 2.84
16. Vital De Matos Dilayla   1997 AZW  2.79
17. Delbaere Floriane        1997 RCG  2.74
18. D'Haemer Birgit          1997 DEIN 2.70
19. Verdonck Leen            1998 KAAG 2.70
20. Van Capellen Annabel     1997 DAC  2.67
21. Debreyne Flore           1998 HCO  2.59
22. Van Rostenberghe Jana    1997 AVLO 2.53
23. Van Petegem Kelly        1998 STAX 2.50
24. Van Lancker Ina          1998 VS   2.44
25. Mone Elisha              1997 RCG  2.43
26. Verdonck Naomi           1997 KAAG 2.41
27. Vandenhaute Sarah        1998 RCG  2.28
28. Van Haelter Hanne        1997 KAAG 2.26
29. Van De Vijver Caro       1999 ACBR 2.25
30. Beyens Eva               1997 MACW 2.25
31. Vlaeminck Nele           1998 RCG  2.23
32. Van Hauwaert Cayla       1998 AZW  2.18
33. Lahaise Cloe             1998 USTA 2.18
34. Coenraeds Tiba           1998 NA   2.02
35. Depla Elisabeth          1999 DEIN 1.98
36. Cornelis Elisia          1997 KAAG 1.88
37. Janzing Lisse            1997 AVLO 1.76
38. Tuypens Emma             1999 RCG  1.61
39. Cornelis Jacinta         1998 KAAG 1.44

Shot put 1.0 kg
1. Delauw Elise             1997 USTA 7.92
2. D'Hondt Lien             1997 ACME 7.30
3. Beaucarne Chloe          1997 AZW  7.01
4. Swinnen Moran            1997 LYRA 6.58
5. Van De Sype Chloe        1997 RESC 6.50
6. De Schanfeleire Kimsy    1998 ASVO 5.76



7. Vital De Matos Dilayla   1997 AZW  5.69
8. Benziane Ines            1998 DACM 5.37
9. Pauwels Jana             1998 ACME 5.16
10. Van Rostenberghe Jana    1997 AVLO 5.11
11. Beyens Eva               1997 MACW 4.71
12. Vandenheede Leen         1997 RCT  4.69
13. Van Duyse Heleen         1997 VOLH 4.65
14. Vlaeminck Nele           1998 RCG  4.47
15. Verdonck Leen            1998 KAAG 4.42
16. Van Den Abbeel Femke     1998 VS   4.40
17. Mone Elisha              1997 RCG  4.35
18. Van De Vijver Caro       1999 ACBR 4.24
19. Verdonck Naomi           1997 KAAG 4.19
20. Van Haelter Hanne        1997 KAAG 3.48
21. Van Hauwaert Cayla       1998 AZW  3.37
22. Van Hooste Laura         1997 VOLH 3.32
23. Tuypens Emma             1999 RCG  3.13
24. Lahaise Cloe             1998 USTA 2.87
25. Janzing Lisse            1997 AVLO 2.67

Men < 1989

60 metres

Heat 1 
1. Wymeersch Erik           1970 ACW  6.91
2. Van Kruchten Mike        1987 Netherlands  6.96
3. Ferrel Jerrel            1987 Netherlands  6.98
4. Arreguy Xabi             RCB  7.06
5. Thonar Joel              1982 WS   7.09
6. Vanderlinden Sven        1984 DEIN 7.09
7. El Ghazaoui Abdellatif*  1983 OEH  7.14

Wartd Alex               Netherlands  dns

Heat 2 
1. Vervoort Marco            1974 Netherlands  7.04
2. Keus Bob                 1975 Netherlands  7.07
3. Charlemagne Christopher  1982 Netherlands  7.08
4. Van Nijlen Jonas         1987 ACHL 7.12
5. Andrea Werner            Netherlands  7.14
6. Willaert Michiel*        1978 ACW  7.14
7. Kool Fabian              Netherlands  7.20
8. Waegeman Bart            1985 HAMM 7.28

Heat 3 
1. Susanna Eugene           Netherlands  7.12
2. Monsels Raggae           1987 Netherlands  7.16
3. Gillet Antoine           1988 BBS  7.21
4. Vanbeylen Olivier        1982 DAC  7.22
5. Maurice Vlek             1980 Netherlands  7.22
6. Chehima Adnan            1987 CSF  7.33
7. Akinniyi Dennis          1988 CSF  7.37
8. Oti Elliott              1972 Netherlands  7.45

Heat 4 
1. Brie Julien              1986 KKS  7.22



2. Anpong Michael           1988 Netherlands  7.28
3. Destatte Cedric          1984 RCB  7.29
4. Bogaert Sam              1980 ACW  7.30
5. De Backer Wim            1974 VITA 7.31
6. Mignauw Brecht           1985 HCO  7.48
7. Zwolle Cesar             Netherlands  7.69

Van Alphen Hans          1982 AT84 dnf

Heat 5 
1. Van Dijk Niels           1988 Netherlands  7.24
2. Kranendonck Marus        Netherlands  7.26
3. Pocorni Luciano          Netherlands  7.32
4. Beerens Pieter           1987 EA   7.39
5. Van Beneden Sebastien    1984 RCB  7.41
6. Van Remoortere Bart      1987 Netherlands  7.43
7. De Haan Kevin            Netherlands  7.44
8. Verhelst Jens            1988 RCT  7.44

Heat 6 
1. Lommers Marc             1984 Netherlands  7.36
2. Van Der Plaetsen Michael 1985 ACW  7.38
3. Beer Beydi               1988 RCB  7.43
4. Delbarre Wim             1985 MACW 7.44
5. Husslage Michiel*        1982 AVOS 7.48
6. Geytenbeek Geert         1987 Netherlands  7.49
7. Addea Nana               Netherlands  7.55
8. Schniedewind Vincent     1983 Netherlands  7.61

Heat 7 
1. Vermeulen Sander         1988 RCG  7.42
2. Vernieuwe Kenny          1988 FLAC 7.43
3. Mangili Jeromeø          1978 RCB  7.43
4. Van Ommen Tim            1986 Netherlands  7.44
5. Van T Klooster J         Netherlands  7.46
6. Markadieu Fabrice        1979 USBW 7.56
7. Heij Rens                Netherlands  7.57
8. Ortega Nathan            Netherlands  7.63

Heat 8 
1. Van Der Wiel Jorrit      Netherlands  7.40
2. Muyldermans Bert         1978 SPVI 7.45
3. Melis Aarnout            Netherlands  7.47
4. Leeuwerink J             Netherlands  7.50
5. Coster Denis             1985 USBW 7.62
6. Dewulf Carlos            1967 FLAC 7.63
7. Van Berkum Frank         Netherlands  7.63

Vanden Bogaerde Laurent  1987 RIWA dns

Heat 9 
1. Jehee Pim                Netherlands  7.44
2. Geers Fredrick           1985 Netherlands  7.71
3. Vansteeger Gino          1976 MACW 7.75
4. Uwileye Prosper          1988 RCAS 7.76
5. Reijnhant R              Netherlands  7.78
6. Blockeel Nicolas         1987 KAAG 7.79
7. Debaere Wouter           1982 DEIN 7.80



8. Druins Bert              Netherlands  7.84

Heat 10 
1. Van Bogaert Jelle        1978 RCG  7.32
2. De Bock Stefan           1977 RCG  7.39
3. De Witte Lennert         1988 RCG  7.56
4. Sabbe Wouter             1985 RCG  7.61
5. Geenens Kevin            1978 ASVO 7.65
6. Parmentier Steven        1986 KKS  7.65
7. Teirbroodt Gino          1988 HAMM 7.80
8. Hoven N                  Netherlands  7.88

Heat 11 
1. Roeland Jan Paul         1988 Netherlands  7.58
2. Sanders Benjamin         1986 RCB  7.64
3. Jara Alfaya Antonioø     1976 RCAS 7.66
4. Uitbeijerre Bas          Netherlands  7.68
5. Alex Van Zutphen         Netherlands  7.70
6. Robberecht  Yannick      1988 ZELE 7.80
7. Jeroen Gutte             Netherlands  7.90
8. Dropsy Maxime            1988 IXEL 7.90

Heat 12 
1. Moons Hans               1982 DCLA 7.25
2. Andries Stef             1965 ROBA 7.69
3. De Geus A                Netherlands  7.79
4. Herman Eric              1969 DAMP 7.85
5. Van Hoye Joris           1988 VOLH 7.98
6. Odjo Joomai              Netherlands  8.03
7. Desmet Luc               1970 VS   8.23
8. Haentjens Christophe     1984 VOLH 8.40

Heat 13 
1. Groenenberg Xavier       Netherlands  7.82
2. Tondeleir Chiel          1988 KAAG 7.95
3. Gorecki Piotr            1981 SPVI 7.98
4. Van Havere Kevin         1981 SPVI 8.08
5. Oldenmenger Alex         Netherlands  8.21
6. Boon Eoek                1982 BAV  8.42
7. Zwolle Alex              Netherlands  8.49
8. De Borger Geert          1959 AVLO 8.51

Heat 14 
1. Soens Sander             1987 AVLO 7.60
2. Beersaerts Jean Sebastien 1985 IXEL 8.09
3. Kiass Taoufik            1987 USBW 8.14
4. Dewulf Guido             1961 FLAC 8.15
5. Van Lierde Jeroen        1987 DAC  8.16
6. Arts Rene                1959 Netherlands  8.17
7. Donse Thomas             Netherlands  8.27
8. De Ridder Freddy         1955 LEBB 8.80

Heat 15 
1. De Craeye Christian      1962 OEH  8.08
2. Zalmijn S                Netherlands  8.29
3. Heesbeen Ger             Netherlands  8.37



4. Leemans Koen             1965 DUFF 8.73
5. Rahoens Philip           1968 RCG  9.02

Teirlynck Bart           1987 ACNS dns

200 metres

Heat 1 
1. Ferrel Jerrel            1987 Netherlands  21.48
2. Van Kruchten Mike        1987 Netherlands  21.85
3. Anpong Michael           1988 Netherlands  22.39
4. Vanbeylen Olivier        1982 DAC  22.56
5. Destatte Cedric          1984 RCB  23.08

Heat 2 
1. Keus Bob                 1975 Netherlands  21.62
2. Monsels Raggae           1987 Netherlands  22.26
3. Willaert Michiel*        1978 ACW  22.39
4. Gillet Antoine           1988 BBS  22.59

Kool Fabian              Netherlands  dns

Heat 3 
1. De Bock Stefan           1977 RCG  22.46
2. Van Dijk Niels           1988 Netherlands  22.46
3. Vanderlinden Sven        1984 DEIN 22.47
4. Maurice Vlek             1980 Netherlands  23.01
5. Van Remoortere Bart      1987 Netherlands  23.18

Heat 4 
1. Van Alphen Hans          1982 AT84 22.68
2. Susanna Eugene           Netherlands  22.68
3. Kranendonck Marus        Netherlands  22.87
4. Klaassen Martijn         1984 Netherlands  23.24
5. Van Tklooster J          Netherlands  24.00

Heat 5 
Van Bogaert Jelle        1978 RCG  disq''

2. Lommers Marc             1984 Netherlands  23.09
3. Husslage Michiel*        1982 AVOS 23.20
4. Bogaert Sam              1980 ACW  23.24
5. Schniedewind Vincent     1983 Netherlands  24.39

Heat 6 
1. De Witte Lennert         1988 RCG  23.30
2. Verhelst Jens            1988 RCT  23.46
3. Van Der Wiel Jorrit      Netherlands  23.73
4. Zwolle Cesar             Netherlands  24.16
5. Addea Nana               Netherlands  24.29

Heat 7 
1. Vanmulder Robbe          1988 DAC  23.22
2. Alex Van Zutphen         Netherlands  23.40
3. Van Beneden Sebastien    1984 RCB  23.66
4. Heij Rens                Netherlands  24.11
5. Jeroen Gutte             Netherlands  25.66

Heat 8 



1. Sabbe Wouter             1985 RCG  23.57
2. Beerens Pieter           1987 EA   23.74
3. Mangili Jeromeø          1978 RCB  23.77
4. Pocorni Luciano          Netherlands  23.79
5. Jara Alfaya Antonioø     1976 RCAS 24.47

Heat 9 
1. Lievens Kevin            1987 VS   23.62
2. Jehee Pim                Netherlands  23.69
3. De Haan Kevin            Netherlands  23.81
4. Markadieu Fabrice        1979 USBW 24.03

Vanden Bogaerde Laurent  1987 RIWA dns

Heat 10 
1. Beer Beydi               1988 RCB  23.83
2. Herreman Lars            1987 KKS  24.24
3. Akinniyi Dennis          1988 CSF  24.29
4. Van De Steen Nicolas     1986 RCG  24.70

Brie Julien              1986 KKS  dns

Heat 11 
1. Coster Denis             1985 USBW 24.05
2. Melen Dimitri            1985 RFCL 24.13
3. Parmentier Steven        1986 KKS  24.32
4. Groenenberg Xavier       Netherlands  25.16

Ortega Nathan            Netherlands  dns

Heat 12 
1. Roeland Jan Paul         1988 Netherlands  24.17
2. Herman Eric              1969 DAMP 24.21
3. Leeuwerink J             Netherlands  24.47
4. Van Berkum Frank         Netherlands  24.99

Teirbroodt Gino          1988 HAMM dns

Heat 13 
1. Geers Fredrick           1985 Netherlands  24.28
2. Sanders Benjamin         1986 RCB  24.79
3. Zephirin Joachim         1985 KKS  25.03
4. Druins Bert              Netherlands  25.23
5. Papamarhoen Jp           Netherlands  25.33
6. Debaere Wouter           1982 DEIN 25.67

Heat 14 
1. De Geus A                Netherlands  24.82
2. Tondeleir Chiel          1988 KAAG 25.23
3. Odjo Joomai              Netherlands  25.69
4. Aerts Bram               1987 AVOS 26.39
5. Jacobs Jos               1961 EA   26.53
6. Haentjens Christophe     1984 VOLH 26.80

Heat 15 
1. Braems Patrick           1959 AZW  26.05
2. Kiass Taoufik            1987 USBW 26.38
3. Arts Rene                1959 Netherlands  27.12
4. Zwolle Alex              Netherlands  27.63
5. De Ridder Freddy         1955 LEBB 30.02



Boon Eoek                1982 BAV  dns

Heat 16 
1. Andries Stef             1965 ROBA 25.88
2. Dropsy Maxime            1988 IXEL 26.30
3. Donse Thomas             Netherlands  26.99
4. Beersaerts Jean Sebastien 1985 IXEL 27.10
5. Zalmijn S                Netherlands  27.79

De Craeye Christian      1962 OEH  dns

400 metres

Heat 1 
1. El Rhalfioui Youssef   Netherlands  47.46
2. Borlee Kevin             1988 WS   47.84
3. El Ghazaoui Abdellatif*  1983 OEH  48.02
4. Borlee Jonathan          1988 WS   48.10
5. Wolters Peter*           1981 OEH  48.21

Heat 2 
1. Van Putten Marijn        1975 Netherlands  50.22
2. Pennekamp Nils           1987 Netherlands  50.42
3. Rosseeuw Matthias        1985 FLAC 50.68
4. Geytenbeek Geert         1987 Netherlands  50.96
5. Klaassen Martijn         1984 Netherlands  50.98

Heat 3 
1. Thijs Vd Aalst           Netherlands  50.69
2. Van Ommen Tim            1986 Netherlands  50.81
3. Gordts Joren             1986 DCLA 51.28
4. Rolvink Rob              Netherlands  51.33
5. Jubels Bas               Netherlands  52.13

Heat 4 
1. Andrea Werner            Netherlands  50.07
2. Koenen Maarten           1986 DAC  52.18
3. Abts Willem              1987 DCLA 53.08
4. Van Holstein Roy         Netherlands  53.13
5. Boutuil Nabil            CSF  54.50

Heat 5 
1. Daif Merouaneø           1989 CSF  52.42
2. Deridder Gert            1983 DAC  52.44
3. De Volder Pieter         1987 DCLA 52.63
4. Chehima Adnan            1987 CSF  54.20

Reijnhant R              Netherlands  dns

Heat 6 
1. Goossen Luc              Netherlands  52.74
2. Hoven N                  Netherlands  53.34
3. Van Leeuwen Bart         1983 KAAG 53.56
4. Uwileye Prosper          1988 RCAS 54.18
5. Blockeel Nicolas         1987 KAAG 54.36
6. Steurs Wim               1964 DCLA 57.79

Heat 7 



1. Plovie Wouter            1988 HALE 51.96
2. De Moor Mario            1964 FLAC 53.30
3. Van Der Graag Patrick    Netherlands  53.53
4. Roeland Jan Paul         1988 Netherlands  53.54
5. De Samblanx Sebastian    1987 ROBA 53.55
6. Van Lent Jurgen          1968 AVZK 53.72

Heat 8 
1. Van Der Horst Tom        Netherlands  53.93
2. De Wulf Steven           1988 RIEM 54.05
3. Van Rookhuizen Bart      1964 Netherlands  55.12
4. Uitbeijerre Bas          Netherlands  55.38
5. Timmermans Thibaut       1987 ABES 56.18
6. Praagman Sam             Netherlands  56.52

Heat 9 
1. Sindic Benoit            1978 RFCL 53.77
2. Bertels Jeremy           1987 Netherlands  53.87
3. Kolenberg Chris          1977 Netherlands  54.35
4. Allemeersch Klaas        1977 FLAC 54.95
5. Van Berkum Frank         Netherlands  55.64
6. Hamers Niels             1988 ATLA 58.39

Heat 10 
1. Deruyter Pierre Francois 1980 ACLO 55.68
2. Van Der Winden Jasper    Netherlands  56.19
3. Zuidrman Niko            Netherlands  56.44
4. Goossens Jerry           1958 VAC  57.46
5. Donse Thomas             Netherlands  59.44

Teirlynck Bart           1987 ACNS dns

Heat 11 
1. Shein Ivan               1987 IXEL 58.96
2. Paermentier Guy          1958 VAC  59.87
3. Arts Rene                1959 Netherlands  60.73
4. De Groote Adelin         1960 RIEM 63.93

Rahoens Philip           1968 RCG  dns
Leemans Koen             1965 DUFF dns

800 metres

Heat 1 
1. Omey Tom                 1975 AZW  1.50.48
2. Vandiest Matthieu        1981 CABW 1.52.37
3. Declercq Boyd            Netherlands  1.53.52
4. Desmedt Frederic         1971 CABW 1.54.53
5. El Yattouti Younes       1986 CSF  1.55.52

Zahafi Soufiane*         1978 EA   dns
Omey Hans                1986 AZW  dnf

Heat 2 
1. Azaoum Rachidø           1986 CSF  1.55.65
2. Winters Marinus          1987 Netherlands  1.58.26
3. Van Putten Marijn        1975 Netherlands  1.58.46
4. Ras Niels                Netherlands  1.59.24
5. Hoogkamer Wouter         1982 Netherlands  1.59.76



6. Ballbe I Orti Albert*    1981 RCG  2.02.10
7. Jelmer Bosma             1987 Netherlands  2.02.63

Heat 3 
1. Zuidema Menno            Netherlands  1.59.37
2. Robberechts Siem         1988 ROBA 2.02.01
3. Jamli Tarim              CSF  2.03.13
4. Robert Tangerman         Netherlands  2.03.91
5. Trachte Olivier          1985 RCAS 2.04.73

Tabiche A                CSF  dnf
De Vlaminck Kurt         1968 EA   dns

Heat 4 
1. Vandevelde Herman        1965 ZA   2.07.33
2. Brusten Michel           1963 MOHA 2.07.72
3. De Bock Peter            1963 ACW  2.08.35
4. Jansen Jan               1961 Netherlands  2.09.81
5. Depuydt Patrick          1964 ZA   2.10.89
6. De Smet Walter           1960 EA   2.10.91
7. De Schrijver Marc        1964 LEBB 2.11.14
8. Peeters Hans             1958 Netherlands  2.13.95

Heat 5 
1. De Dapper Christophe     1980 CSF  2.13.92
2. Coussement Jakob         1988 ASVO 2.15.14
3. Braems Patrick           1959 AZW  2.16.03
4. Depraetere Roel          1988 ASVO 2.18.63
5. Van Langeraert Mike      1987 ASVO 2.19.23
6. Aboud Abdelkarim         CSF  2.19.83
7. Ebertzheim Alain         1951 ACLO 2.21.77
8. Verbruggen Otto          1970 Netherlands  2.34.75

Pole vault
1. Goossens Denis           1987 VAC  5.02
2. Verelst Wim              1987 VOLH 4.82
3.                               4.12
4. Baete Kevin              1986 BVAC 3.82
5. Hamelinck Bart           1983 RCG  3.62
6. Burgelman Nico           1984 KAAG 3.42
7. Aerts Bram               1987 AVOS 3.32
8. Laporte Jens             1988 AVZK 3.02
9. De Borger Geert          1959 AVLO 2.82

Long jump
1. Messiaen Gert            1978 RCG  7.36
2. Van Noort Dennis         Netherlands  7.18
3. Teeler Niels             Netherlands  6.98
4. Van Kesteren Jelle       Netherlands  6.95
5. Lommers Marc             1984 Netherlands  6.89
6. Mignauw Brecht           1985 HCO  6.84
7. Mommaert Didier          1970 ACG  6.72
8. Jehee Pim                Netherlands  6.27
9. Melis Aarnout            Netherlands  6.10
10. Van De Steen Frederik    1988 RCG  6.02
11. Van De Steen Nicolas     1986 RCG  6.02
12. Ego Laurent              1988 USBW 6.01



13. Vanmulder Robbe          1988 DAC  5.97
14. Andries Stef             1965 ROBA 5.58
15. Vermeulen Sander         1988 RCG  5.48
16. Burgelman Nico           1984 KAAG 5.43
17. Groenenberg Xavier       Netherlands  5.25
18. Dewulf Guido             1961 FLAC 5.16
19. Van De Merlen Wouter     1985 AT84 5.12
20. Boon Eoek                1982 BAV  4.87
21. Leemans Koen             1965 DUFF 4.70
22. De Ridder Freddy         1955 LEBB 4.04

Triple jump
1. Manual Ep                Dutch Antilles 14.47
2. Mommaert Didier          1970 ACG  13.33
3. Muyldermans Bert         1978 SPVI 13.29
4. Ego Laurent              1988 USBW 13.00
5. Dewulf Bart              1987 FLAC 12.60
6. Papamarhou Jpaul         Netherlands  12.46
7. De Vleeschauwer Brecht   1988 AVLO 12.13
8. Oldenmenger Alex         Netherlands  11.92

Shot put 7.26 kg
1. Van Der Donk Rene        1985 Netherlands  16.25
2. De Herdt Dirk            1959 AT84 12.28
3. Oldenmenger Alex         Netherlands  12.08
4. Herman Eric              1969 DAMP 11.33
5. Buyle Hector             1964 ZELE 10.86
6. Bogaert Tommy            1981 STAX 10.53
7. Denys Jacques            1959 RESC 9.11
8. Husslage Michiel*        1982 AVOS 9.09
9. Burgelman Nico           1984 KAAG 8.88

Men 1987-1988

Shot put 6.0 kg
1. Beyens Stefan            1987 ACHL 15.30
2. Vernieuwe Kenny          1988 FLAC 13.13
3. Van Mol Joris            1987 AT84 12.99
4. De Cremer Frederic       1988 EA   12.19
5. Lingier Wim              1988 MACW 11.41
6. Van De Steen Frederik    1988 RCG  11.13
7. Aerts Bram               1987 AVOS 10.86
8. Van Lierde Jeroen        1987 DAC  9.74

Van Der Winden Jasper    Netherlands  no score

Women < 1989

60 metres

Heat 1 
1. Borlee Olivia            1986 WS   7.58
2. Damkwah Ester            Netherlands  7.58
3. Asante Mami              kaag 7.59
4. De Caluwe Katleen        1976 VAC  7.65
5. Delia Appelman           1985 Netherlands  7.84
6. De Herdt Sarah           1985 RCB  7.86



7. Bogemans Elke            1977 ACW  7.93
8. Babel Janice             Netherlands  7.95

Heat 2 
1. Van Leeuwen Nikki        1988 Netherlands  7.95
2. Vanackere Sofie          1982 AZW  8.02
3. Schouten Paula           1986 Netherlands  8.05
4. Lathoya Voorthuysen      1984 Netherlands  8.07
5. Van Beek Eline           1987 Netherlands  8.08
6. Haak Laurinda            1986 Netherlands  8.08
7. Meylemans Kim            1988 RCG  8.14
8. Van Beek Ilse            Netherlands  8.17

Heat 3 
1. Molenaar Laura           1986 Netherlands  7.99
2. Zinga Botao Tatiana      1985 WS   8.02
3. Dillen Annelies          1980 AVT  8.16
4. Neubourg Evelyne         1988 DAC  8.17
5. Vereecken Elke           1984 VOLH 8.18
6. Marlies Holterhues       Netherlands  8.27
7. Wostyn Lore              1988 KAAG 8.31
8. Bracqué Iris             1985 VOLH 8.65

Heat 4 
1. Van Den Bossche Eline    1988 ACME 8.22
2. Jansen Marije            Netherlands  8.25
3. Van Der Plaetsen Helena  1986 DEIN 8.31
4. De Schepper Gemma        Netherlands  8.32
5. Debaets Elke             1975 ACW  8.34
6. Vanbeckevoort Nele       1988 FLAC 8.41
7. Lommelen Wendy           1987 SPVI 8.42
8. Bonvin Draps Nathalie    1980 RESC 8.44

Heat 5 
1. Revet Mirjam            Netherlands  8.28
2. Scheirlynck Stephanie    1985 DEIN 8.28
3. Suzanne Thierry          1986 Netherlands  8.30
4. Kitslaar Nandy           Netherlands  8.30
5. Tillaert Evy             1986 RCG  8.33
6. Vintges Karin            Netherlands  8.36
7. Stappers Kim             1983 AVT  8.39
8. Ego Caroline             1986 USBW 8.50

Heat 6 
1. Vanhoorne Lieve          1962 FLAC 8.35
2. Van Rhee Li Anne         1987 Netherlands  8.39
3. Dewitte Valerie          1980 RESC 8.40
4. Lernout Samantha         Netherlands  8.40
5. Van Hyfte Gael           1987 ACME 8.41
6. Seghers Audrey           Netherlands  8.48
7. Van Den Hout Laura       Netherlands  8.62
8. Vanderlinden Kim         1986 DEIN 8.62

Heat 7 
1. Bourgois Julie           1984 EAH  8.45
2. Vandaele Nicky           1988 ACME 8.53



3. Talkra L                 Netherlands  8.61
4. Rijken Noortje           1984 Netherlands  8.72
5. Hamelinck Tina           1986 RCG  8.73
6. Nicaise Justine          1986 USBW 8.76
7. Verdonck Th              Netherlands  8.83
8. Van De Walle Milou       Netherlands  8.88

Heat 8 
1. Verhulst Inge            Netherlands  8.69
2. Van Leemput Agnes        Netherlands  8.78
3. Seghers Dapne            Netherlands  8.85
4. Clauwaert Karine         1959 DEIN 8.89
5. Vandooren Benedicte      1965 USBW 9.00
6. Akeboom Anne             Netherlands  9.07
7. Maertens Caroline        1963 FLAC 9.18

Heat 9 
1. Veracx Linde             1988 MACW 8.93
2. Scoupe Marcela           1986 USBW 9.04
3. De Lijster Manon         Netherlands  9.10
4. Oplinus Kristien         1955 FLAC 9.15
5. Van Driessche Anne       Netherlands  9.23
6. Hupperts Karin           1963 RIEM 9.24
7. Van Dam Yvette           1969 SPVI 10.37

200 metres

Heat 1 
1. Borlee Olivia            1986 WS   24.37
2. Bogemans Elke            1977 ACW  25.31
3. Van Leeuwen Nikki        1988 Netherlands  25.33
4. Chanlot Stephanie        Netherlands  25.86
5. Desmet Sylvie            1982 KAAG 25.86

Heat 2 
1. Schouten Paula           1986 Netherlands  25.36
2. Babel Janice             Netherlands  25.43
3. Vanackere Sofie          1982 AZW  25.81
4. Zoomer Yvette            1983 Netherlands  25.97

Jansen Marije            Netherlands  dns

Heat 3 
1. Molenaar Laura           1986 Netherlands  25.86
2. De Schepper Gemma        Netherlands  26.56
3. Van Hyfte Gael           1987 ACME 26.66
4. Dewitte Valerie          1980 RESC 26.93
5. Elhrrad Saivae           Netherlands  27.30

Heat 4 
1. Kitslaar Nandy           Netherlands  26.53
2. Revet Mirjam            Netherlands  26.81
3. Scheirlynck Stephanie    1985 DEIN 26.90
4. Van Der Plaetsen Helena  1986 DEIN 27.03
5. Van Den Bossche Eline    1988 ACME 27.09

Heat 5 



1. Dillen Annelies          1980 AVT  27.15
2. Debaets Elke             1975 ACW  27.23
3. Stappers Kim             1983 AVT  27.36
4. Seghers Audrey           Netherlands  28.27
5. Vanbeckevoort Nele       1988 FLAC 28.42

Heat 6 
1. Neubourg Evelyne         1988 DAC  26.69
2. Vanhoorne Lieve          1962 FLAC 27.44
3. Lernout Samantha         Netherlands  27.77
4. Louza Djamila            FR   28.18

Marlies Holterhues       Netherlands  dns

Heat 7 
1. Vereecken Elke           1984 VOLH 27.40
2. Vandaele Nicky           1988 ACME 28.13
3. Nicaise Justine          1986 USBW 28.84
4. Baguet Audrey            1985 ASVO 28.97
5. Hamelinck Tina           1986 RCG  29.12

Bracqué Iris             1985 VOLH disq''

Heat 8 
1. Van Leemput Agnes        Netherlands  28.73
2. Seghers Dapne            Netherlands  29.22
3. Clauwaert Karine         1959 DEIN 29.40
4. Lannau Tine              1988 ASVO 29.75
5. Van De Walle Milou       Netherlands  30.06

Akeboom Anne             Netherlands  dns

Heat 9 
1. Van Driessche Anne       Netherlands  30.26
2. Maertens Caroline        1963 FLAC 30.27
3. Oplinus Kristien         1955 FLAC 30.35
4. Kortram Shana            Netherlands  30.39
5. Ranta Kristina           FIN  32.01

Van Der Bracht Lien      1988 ACG  dns

400 metres

Heat 1 
1. Van Noort Romana         Netherlands  56.47
2. Tamara Ruben             Netherlands  56.63
3. Thomas Lisette           1980 Netherlands  57.02
4. Haak Laurinda            1986 Netherlands  57.58
5. Groenenboom Petra        1979 Netherlands  58.33

Heat 2 
1. Suzanne Thierry          1986 Netherlands  57.36
2. Vd Krogt Chantal         Netherlands  57.41
3. Martin Roxanne           1987 Netherlands  59.81
4. Derriks Lonneke          1987 Netherlands  60.00
5. De Loor Nelen            Netherlands  60.04

Heat 3 
1. Parewyck Mariska         1988 LEBB 59.81
2. Heijster Jifke           1980 Netherlands  60.07



3. Vintges Karin            Netherlands  61.95
4. Maruska E                Netherlands  62.68
5. Van Den Hout Laura       Netherlands  64.49
6. Delaere Joke             1987 BEHO 75.69

Heat 4 
1. Van Rhee Li Anne         1987 Netherlands  60.69
2. Talkra L                 Netherlands  61.29
3. Vanderlinden Kim         1986 DEIN 62.59
4. Hupperts Karin           1963 RIEM 67.30
5. Pieters Sophie           1988 IXEL 67.71
6. Verdonck Th              Netherlands  68.32

Heat 5 
1. Demarets Murielle        1977 CSF  67.12
2. Vandormael Marie-Jeanne  1965 ATLA 69.01
3. Renard Julie             1988 USBW 69.84
4. De Lijster Manon         Netherlands  70.92
5. Verhaegen Ilse           1965 AVZK 71.92
6. Blancquaert Nathalie     1966 VS   72.68

800 metres
1. Hofstede Helen           Netherlands  2.13.27
2. Manon Kuiver             1988 Netherlands  2.22.50
3. Kunst M                  Netherlands  2.23.86
4. Commerman Tineke         1988 VS   2.24.92
5. Lavrijsen Loes         Netherlands  2.25.20
6. Adank Anoek              Netherlands  2.27.35
7. Blankaert Inge           1984 ACME 2.27.70
8. Jalink Alissa            Netherlands  2.32.93
9. Vandormael Marie-Jeanne  1965 ATLA 2.33.28
10. Van Laere Sarah          1987 RCB  2.35.35

Pole vault
1. Groot Denise             Netherlands  3.42
2. Schilder Deonie          Netherlands  3.32
3. Van Osselaer Carolien    1985 VOLH 3.22
4. De Coninck Marijke       1986 RCG  3.02
5. Karregat Antia           Netherlands  3.02
6. Geeraerts Magali         1988 CSF  2.52

Long jump
1. Lathoya Voorthuysen      1984 Netherlands  5.71
2. Van De Steene Jessica    1983 RCG  5.64
3. Jansen Marije            Netherlands  5.52
4. Bonvin Draps Nathalie    1980 RESC 5.35
5. Wostyn Lore              1988 KAAG 5.32
6. Van Den Hout Laura       Netherlands  5.10
7. Bourgois Julie           1984 EAH  5.08
8. Scoupe Marcela           1986 USBW 4.87
9. Ego Caroline             1986 USBW 4.87
10. Tillaert Evy             1986 RCG  4.82
11. Baguet Audrey            1985 ASVO 4.75
12. Lannau Tine              1988 ASVO 4.67
13. Van Leemput Agnes        Netherlands  4.48
14. Akeboom Anne             Netherlands  4.43



15. Ranta Kristina           FIN  4.13
16. Veracx Linde             1988 MACW 4.01
17. Kortram Shana            Netherlands  3.95

Dupre Melissa            1986 RCG  no score
De Herdt Sarah           1985 RCB  dns

Triple jump
1. Bourgois Julie           1984 EAH  11.36
2. Ego Caroline             1986 USBW 9.86

Shot put 4.0 kg
1. Robyn Inge               1984 FLAC 11.53
2. Meylemans Kim            1988 RCG  9.63
3. Van Der Bracht Lien      1988 ACG  8.96
4. De Cock Sarah            1987 AT84 8.65
5. Mercelis Marleen         1957 RCG  8.38
6. Hanssens Rachel          1929 ASVO 6.77
7. Rogiers Conny            1962 ASVO 6.49
8. Bosson Karin             1966 RESC 5.73

Van Den Hout Laura       Netherlands  dns


